
DEPARTMENT NOMINAL TYPE OF EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTION PERIOD YEARCODE VALUE ECFRS Ref INVOICE DATE DOCUMENT TYPE SUPPLIER

Workshops Management 3050 Leasing Charges CREDIT 4/13 - 3/14 04 2014 -3582.70 97732 21/03/2013 FPIN LEX AUTOLEASE LTD

Workshops Management 3050 Leasing Charges Reduction condition 04 2014 287.00 98766 17/04/2013 FPIN TCH LEASING

Workshops Management 3050 Leasing Charges MILEAGE CREDIT 04 2014 -511.32 98767 17/04/2013 FPIN TCH LEASING

Training 4111 Subsistence Allowances CANCELLED BY FPIN 99558 04 2014 112.00 98909 23/04/2013 FPIN FIRE SERVICE COLLEGE LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery WB BALLPEN BLACK MEDIUM 960031 04 2014 3.60 99369 10/05/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery WB WHITEBOARD MARKER BULLET BL 04 2014 1.20 99369 10/05/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 2303 Clothing & Footwear Standard Bearer Uniform 04 2014 596.00 99462 09/05/2013 FPIN TURNER VIRR & CO LTD

Information Technology 2510 IT Comms NON-RETURNED EXCHANGE 04 2014 50.00 99494 13/05/2013 FPIN PAGEONE COMMUNICATIONS LTD

Training 4111 Subsistence Allowances FOOD & DRINK - APRIL 2013 04 2014 691.00 99495 08/05/2013 FPIN THE SANDWICH MAN

Training 4111 Subsistence Allowances CREDIT RE FPIN 98909 04 2014 -112.00 99558 07/05/2013 FPIN FIRE SERVICE COLLEGE LIMITED

Information Technology 4005  SAMSUNG GS3 16GB 04 2014 255.00 99624 08/05/2013 FPIN VODAFONE LIMITED

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables NOKIA LUMIA 520 04 2014 125.00 99624 08/05/2013 FPIN VODAFONE LIMITED

Information Technology 2040 IT Support & Maintenance SAP Defects Support 01/04/2013 04 2014 1590.00 99730 28/04/2013 FPIN ROC SYSTEMS CONSULTING LTD

Information Technology 2040 IT Support & Maintenance Month 4 (April) 04 2014 9857.56 99730 28/04/2013 FPIN ROC SYSTEMS CONSULTING LTD

Property Services 1302 Electricity 14/05/2013 04 2014 14.62 99788 14/05/2013 FPIN E-ON UK PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity 14/05/2013 04 2014 14.61 99788 14/05/2013 FPIN E-ON UK PLC

Human Resources 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 562.50 99866 03/05/2013 FPIN REED SPECIALIST

Human Resources 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 276.56 99867 10/05/2013 FPIN REED SPECIALIST

Water Services 2087 Water Services HYDRANT 30/1577 - HR 65545 04 2014 2112.00 99875 16/05/2013 FPIN NORTHUMBRIAN WATER LTD (HYDRANTS)

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables NOKIA C1-02 BLK GOV SLS PKG 04 2014 1360.00 99985 14/05/2013 FPIN VODAFONE LIMITED

Health & Safety 4006 Health & Safety Fee for Intervention (per hour 04 2014 607.60 100008 17/05/2013 FPIN HEALTH & SAFETY EXECUTIVE

Water Services 2087 Water Services Hydrant Indicator Numerals.   04 2014 42.00 100081 23/05/2013 FPIN PLATE & LOCATE LTD

Water Services 2087 Water Services DELIVERY 04 2014 8.00 100081 23/05/2013 FPIN PLATE & LOCATE LTD

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Instructor Fees (Lee Valley) 2 04 2014 1907.00 100086 22/05/2013 FPIN THE OUTREACH ORGANISATION LTD

Human Resources 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 693.75 100148 17/05/2013 FPIN REED SPECIALIST

Property Services 2903 Consultancy Fees CANCELLED BY FPIN 102006 04 2014 140.00 100300 01/05/2013 FPIN CASTLEPOINT BOROUGH COUNCIL

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables NOKIA LUMIA 820 04 2014 185.00 100309 24/05/2013 FPIN VODAFONE LIMITED

Health & Safety 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 976.09 100312 22/05/2013 FPIN HAYS OFFICE SUPPORT

Strategic Management Board 2902 Legal Expenses Legal Expenses 04 2014 2227.89 100323 25/04/2013 FPIN D C STOTESBURY

Strategic Management Board 2902 Legal Expenses Legal Expenses 04 2014 1566.00 100325 25/04/2013 FPIN D C STOTESBURY

Health & Safety 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 999.79 100372 30/05/2013 FPIN HAYS OFFICE SUPPORT

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Counselling May 13 04 2014 3571.00 100382 30/05/2013 FPIN HM PROJECT ASSURANCE & AUDIT LTD

Workshops Management 3050 Leasing Charges CREDIT FPIN 102907 04 2014 -100.00 100415 30/05/2013 FPIN TCH LEASING

Command Admin 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 463.75 100425 24/05/2013 FPIN REED SPECIALIST

Human Resources 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 562.50 100426 24/05/2013 FPIN REED SPECIALIST

Purchasing & Supply 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 846.19 100428 31/05/2013 FPIN SUCCESS RECRUIT LIMITED

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Asbestos clean up and subseque 04 2014 950.00 100509 30/05/2013 FPIN ASPECT CONTRACTS LIMITED

Strategic Management Board 4112 Conferences & Seminars Venue for SMB Meeting on 24th 04 2014 260.00 100516 24/05/2013 FPIN RIVENHALL HOTEL

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery WB RING BINDER A4 RED 04 2014 3.38 100532 31/05/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery WB BALLPEN RED MEDIUM 04 2014 2.40 100532 31/05/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery WB HIGLO HIGHLIGHTER YELLOW 04 2014 1.84 100532 31/05/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery SHARPIE CHINA MARKER BULLET BL 04 2014 15.98 100532 31/05/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery OFFICE IS SCISSORS 210MM 04 2014 0.92 100532 31/05/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery Q-CONNECT STAPLE REMOVER 04 2014 0.16 100532 31/05/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery BOSTIK BLU-TACK HANDY PACK 60G 04 2014 1.34 100532 31/05/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery WB ERASER 04 2014 1.07 100532 31/05/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery WB YELLOW NOTE 40X50MM 04 2014 0.62 100532 31/05/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery WB WHITEBOARD MARKER BULLET RE 04 2014 1.20 100532 31/05/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery Q-CONNECT MOUSE MAT BLUE 04 2014 11.75 100532 31/05/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery WB BALLPEN BLACK MEDIUM 960031 04 2014 2.40 100532 31/05/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery OFFICE IS A4 5 PART DIVIDERS 04 2014 0.45 100532 31/05/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Workshops Management 3050 Leasing Charges Inf Ext 2 04 2014 461.95 100534 31/05/2013 FPIN TCH LEASING

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support Vehicle High Pressure Washer R 04 2014 107.00 100535 31/05/2013 FPIN J VICKERS

Information Technology 2510 IT Comms ONLINE DIVERT 04 2014 60.00 100594 01/06/2013 FPIN PAGEONE COMMUNICATIONS LTD

Information Technology 2510 IT Comms ONLINE DIVERT 04 2014 320.00 100594 01/06/2013 FPIN PAGEONE COMMUNICATIONS LTD

Information Technology 2510 IT Comms CONNECT DESKTOP PACKAGE 04 2014 50.00 100594 01/06/2013 FPIN PAGEONE COMMUNICATIONS LTD

Property Services 4003 Postage & Direct Mailing July 2013 04 2014 5.28 100595 03/06/2013 FPIN ROYAL MAIL GROUP PLC

Command Admin 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 394.19 100628 31/05/2013 FPIN REED SPECIALIST

Human Resources 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 412.50 100629 31/05/2013 FPIN REED SPECIALIST

Property Services 1040 Planned Works REMEDIALS FOUND ON SERVICE 04 2014 1209.50 100631 31/05/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works To carry out Landlords Gas saf 04 2014 200.00 100631 31/05/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 2903 Consultancy Fees 1314/341 - Relocation of Store 04 2014 359.37 100633 29/05/2013 FPIN REVELL ARCHITECTURE AND ENGINEERING

Property Services 2903 Consultancy Fees 1314/341 - Relocation of Store 04 2014 840.63 100633 29/05/2013 FPIN REVELL ARCHITECTURE AND ENGINEERING

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) CREDIT WSD 88048 / FPIN 100605 04 2014 -26.82 100678 06/06/2013 FPIN W F ELECTRICAL

Water Services 2087 Water Services HR 649198 04 2014 770.00 100691 23/05/2013 FPIN THAMES WATER UTILITIES LTD

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Assessment 04 2014 252.00 100711 10/06/2013 FPIN PHYSIOTHERAPY ESSEX LTD

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Treatment 04 2014 725.00 100711 10/06/2013 FPIN PHYSIOTHERAPY ESSEX LTD

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery Q-CONNECT STAPLER PLASTIC FULL 04 2014 1.88 100713 12/06/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery Q-CONNECT SCREEN/KEYBRD WIPES 04 2014 0.99 100713 12/06/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery COUNTY STRING BALL MED COTTON 04 2014 14.90 100713 12/06/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery WB YELLOW NOTE 75X125MM 04 2014 9.48 100713 12/06/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery XEROX A4 RECYCLED SUPREME PAPE 04 2014 13.00 100713 12/06/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Under Printer.  Fitted cupboar 04 2014 54.00 100721 07/06/2013 FPIN NORMAN DAVID MAINTENANCE

Operations 4009 Operations and Resilience PROVISION OF DEPLOYMENT FACILI 04 2014 700.00 100740 30/06/2012 FPIN BJG SOLUTIONS LTD

Operations 4009 Operations and Resilience STANDBY OF INCIDENT MANAGER 04 2014 300.00 100741 31/07/2012 FPIN BJG SOLUTIONS LTD

Property Services 2903 Consultancy Fees 1213/291 Refurbishment &  remo 04 2014 4359.29 100821 31/05/2013 FPIN INGLETON WOOD

Health & Safety 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 786.49 100828 05/06/2013 FPIN HAYS OFFICE SUPPORT

Property Services 1301 Gas BRIGHTLINGSEA 07.05.13 04 2014 163.59 100829 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BRIGHTLINGSEA METERING CHG 04 2014 11.50 100829 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BRIGHTLINGSEA METERING CHG 04 2014 44.77 100829 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BRIGHTLINGSEA 05.04.13 04 2014 231.97 100830 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BRIGHTLINGSEA CCL 04 2014 15.89 100830 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BRIGHTLINGSEA METERING CHG 04 2014 44.77 100830 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WALTHAM ABBEY METERING CHG 04 2014 168.28 100832 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WALTHAM ABBEY 02.04.13 04 2014 323.57 100832 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas THAXTED METERING CHG 04 2014 54.99 100833 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas THAXTED 05.04.13 04 2014 114.86 100833 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)



Property Services 1301 Gas THAXTED CCL 04 2014 7.84 100833 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CLACTON 05.04.13 04 2014 841.24 100840 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CLACTON CCL 04 2014 58.19 100840 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CLACTON METERING CHG 04 2014 88.07 100840 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CORRINGHAM 03.04.13 04 2014 18.37 100841 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CORRINGHAM METERING CHG 04 2014 54.29 100841 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL MAY 2013 04 2014 65.45 100842 31/05/2013 FPIN EASTERN GARAGE (ESSEX) LTD

Property Services 1301 Gas DOVERCOURT METERING CHG 04 2014 72.16 100844 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas DOVERCOURT 05.04.13 04 2014 537.47 100844 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas DOVERCOURT CCL 04 2014 37.13 100844 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Technical Services 2085 Breathing Apparatus CREDIT RE FPIN 98274 04 2014 -425.49 100845 04/06/2013 FPIN DRAEGER SAFETY UK LTD

Technical Services 2085 Breathing Apparatus CREDIT RE FPIN 99050 04 2014 -327.30 100846 04/06/2013 FPIN DRAEGER SAFETY UK LTD

Training 0702 Training Course Fees INTELLIGENCE LED SAFETY PILOT 04 2014 1500.00 100849 03/06/2013 FPIN CRONIN MANAGEMENT CONSULTANCY LIMITED

Property Services 1301 Gas GRAYS 04.04.13 04 2014 1892.27 100851 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas GRAYS CCL 04 2014 130.07 100851 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas GRAYS METERING CHG 04 2014 212.55 100851 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HAWKWELL METERING CHG 04 2014 48.13 100853 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HAWKWELL 05.04.13 04 2014 449.38 100853 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HAWKWELL CCL 04 2014 31.14 100853 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas KELVEDON PARK METERING CHG 04 2014 60.91 100854 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas KELVEDON PARK 08.04.13 04 2014 452.47 100854 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas KELVEDON PARK CCL 04 2014 31.32 100854 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas LOUGHTON 08.04.13 04 2014 552.98 100855 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas LOUGHTON CCL 04 2014 38.28 100855 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas LOUGHTON METERING CHG 04 2014 101.12 100855 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas SAFFRON WALDEN METERING CHG 04 2014 108.11 100856 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas SAFFRON WALDEN 03.04.13 04 2014 345.83 100856 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas SAFFRON WALDEN CCL 04 2014 23.86 100856 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas NEWPORT METERING CHG 04 2014 82.95 100857 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas NEWPORT 03.04.13 04 2014 206.65 100857 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas NEWPORT CCL 04 2014 14.26 100857 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WIVENHOE 02.04.13 04 2014 225.65 100858 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WIVENHOE CCL 04 2014 15.66 100858 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WIVENHOE METERING CHG 04 2014 27.60 100858 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CANVEY METERING CHG 04 2014 80.98 100859 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CANVEY  02.04.13 04 2014 634.82 100859 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CANVEY CCL 04 2014 43.77 100859 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HARLOW 02.04.13 04 2014 1885.96 100860 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HARLOW CCL 04 2014 129.83 100860 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HARLOW METERING CHG 04 2014 204.54 100860 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas LEIGH ON SEA 02.04.13 04 2014 886.23 100861 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas LEIGH ON SEA CCL 04 2014 61.99 100861 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas LEIGH ON SEA 02.04.13 04 2014 10.39 100861 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas LEIGH ON SEA METERING CHG 04 2014 139.77 100861 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas OLD HARLOW 05.04.13 04 2014 157.60 100862 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas OLD HARLOW CCL 04 2014 9.74 100862 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas OLD HARLOW METERING CHG 04 2014 35.34 100862 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas OLD HARLOW METERING CHG 04 2014 35.34 100867 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas OLD HARLOW CCL 04 2014 10.65 100867 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas OLD HARLOW 11.03.13 04 2014 172.89 100867 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WICKFORD 03.04.13 04 2014 237.31 100875 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WICKFORD METERING CHG 04 2014 47.90 100875 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WICKFORD CCL 04 2014 14.65 100875 03/05/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables FUJI 820M 800GB/1.6TB LTO ULTR 04 2014 138.80 100882 13/06/2013 FPIN KELWAY UK LTD

Workshops Management 3050 Leasing Charges RFL RECHARGE 04 2014 0.25 100883 09/06/2013 FPIN LEX AUTOLEASE LTD

Workshops Management 3050 Leasing Charges RFL RECHARGE 04 2014 0.25 100883 09/06/2013 FPIN LEX AUTOLEASE LTD

Workshops Management 3050 Leasing Charges RFL RECHARGE 04 2014 0.25 100883 09/06/2013 FPIN LEX AUTOLEASE LTD

Information Technology 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 485.88 100886 16/05/2013 FPIN SELECT APPOINTMENTS

Workplace Safety 2903 Consultancy Fees Consultancy Services May 13 04 2014 2340.00 100917 10/06/2013 FPIN INDEPENDENT FIRE RISK ASSESSMENTS LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) CREDIT FPIN 99973 04 2014 -21.86 100923 21/05/2013 FPIN JAYAR CAR PARTS

Technical Services 2085 Breathing Apparatus RADIOACTIVE SUBS CHG 2013/14 04 2014 300.00 100926 01/05/2013 FPIN ENVIRONMENT AGENCY

Property Services 1322 General Services SIBLE HEDINGHAM 05/06/13 04 2014 69.56 100927 05/06/2013 FPIN ANGLIAN WATER

Property Services 1321 Water Meters SIBLE HEDINGHAM 05/06/13 04 2014 51.92 100927 05/06/2013 FPIN ANGLIAN WATER

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSD 87909 04 2014 103.50 100931 12/06/2013 FPIN CLAN TOOLS & PLANT LTD

ITTP Development 4005 IT Consumables SAP Change Requests  01/04/201 04 2014 3975.00 100933 31/05/2013 FPIN ROC SYSTEMS CONSULTING LTD

ITTP Development 4005 IT Consumables SAP Change Requests  01/05/201 04 2014 1987.50 100933 31/05/2013 FPIN ROC SYSTEMS CONSULTING LTD

Information Technology 2040 IT Support & Maintenance Month 5 (May) 04 2014 15148.47 100934 31/05/2013 FPIN ROC SYSTEMS CONSULTING LTD

Information Technology 2040 IT Support & Maintenance SAP Defects Support 01/05/2013 04 2014 1590.00 100935 31/05/2013 FPIN ROC SYSTEMS CONSULTING LTD

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Prescription Safety spectacles 04 2014 138.00 100936 31/05/2013 FPIN OPHTHALMIC TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Sight Test Fee 04 2014 33.00 100936 31/05/2013 FPIN OPHTHALMIC TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Aids to vision.           Disp 04 2014 35.00 100936 31/05/2013 FPIN OPHTHALMIC TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Prescription Safety spectacles 04 2014 71.00 100936 31/05/2013 FPIN OPHTHALMIC TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health 04 2014 19.00 100936 31/05/2013 FPIN OPHTHALMIC TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 69.30 100938 11/06/2013 FPIN SEARCH RECRUITMENT SERVICES LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 180.90 100938 11/06/2013 FPIN SEARCH RECRUITMENT SERVICES LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 446.60 100938 11/06/2013 FPIN SEARCH RECRUITMENT SERVICES LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 413.00 100938 11/06/2013 FPIN SEARCH RECRUITMENT SERVICES LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 70.35 100938 11/06/2013 FPIN SEARCH RECRUITMENT SERVICES LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 361.80 100938 11/06/2013 FPIN SEARCH RECRUITMENT SERVICES LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 660.35 100938 11/06/2013 FPIN SEARCH RECRUITMENT SERVICES LTD

Community Safety 4019 Community Safety GRANTFINDER 01/06/13-31/05/14 04 2014 4068.50 100944 10/06/2013 FPIN IDOX INFORMATION SOLUTIONS LTD

Community Safety 4019 Community Safety GRANTFINDER 01/06/13-31/05/14 04 2014 -4068.50 100944 10/06/2013 FPIN IDOX INFORMATION SOLUTIONS LTD

Community Safety B217 Payments in Advance GRANTFINDER 01/06/13-31/05/14 04 2014 4068.50 100944 10/06/2013 FPIN IDOX INFORMATION SOLUTIONS LTD

Property Services 2903 Consultancy Fees 1213/307 Window Replacement -
 04 2014 745.97 100947 31/05/2013 FPIN INGLETON WOOD

Technical Services 2085 Breathing Apparatus TL13269 Screwdriver PH2 x 100m 04 2014 5.24 100948 14/05/2013 FPIN CPC

Technical Services 2085 Breathing Apparatus TL13268 Screwdriver PH1 x 80mm 04 2014 3.98 100948 14/05/2013 FPIN CPC

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support TL389803 1/2" paint brush (Mer 04 2014 1.74 100948 14/05/2013 FPIN CPC

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support HS01379 Universal remote contr 04 2014 8.55 100948 14/05/2013 FPIN CPC



Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support HANDLING CHARGE 04 2014 5.95 100948 14/05/2013 FPIN CPC

Technical Services 2085 Breathing Apparatus TL13270 Screwdriver PH3 x 150m 04 2014 7.95 100948 14/05/2013 FPIN CPC

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 527.42 100951 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 185.46 100951 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 236.41 100951 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 308.31 100951 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 79.86 100951 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 289.46 100951 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 21.11 100951 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 231.48 100951 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 177.12 100952 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 38.75 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 10.58 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 56.08 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 57.50 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 224.79 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 33.81 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 338.37 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 191.58 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 5.70 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 639.98 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 10.12 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 177.47 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 109.99 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 302.91 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 10.01 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 166.72 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 139.17 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 165.19 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 415.33 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 276.90 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 40.59 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 10.02 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 2.34 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 142.12 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 277.27 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 49.17 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 95.64 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 42.50 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 10.20 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 135.60 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 14.85 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 10.63 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 155.40 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 18.30 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 8.51 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel FUEL 04 2014 71.45 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Community Safety 4019 Community Safety FUEL 04 2014 226.28 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Community Safety 4019 Community Safety FUEL 04 2014 5.61 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Community Safety 4019 Community Safety FUEL 04 2014 16.41 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Community Safety 4019 Community Safety FUEL 04 2014 8.33 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Community Safety 4019 Community Safety FUEL 04 2014 28.78 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Community Safety 4019 Community Safety FUEL 04 2014 21.46 100953 31/05/2013 FPIN ALLSTAR BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD

Human Resources 0708 Equalities and Community Engagement PITCH 04 2014 250.00 100954 03/06/2013 FPIN ESSEX PRIDE

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support Supply & installation a Karche 04 2014 600.00 100955 11/06/2013 FPIN J VICKERS

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support Supply & installation a Karche 04 2014 600.00 100955 11/06/2013 FPIN J VICKERS

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support Vehicle High Pressure Washer R 04 2014 92.00 100957 11/06/2013 FPIN J VICKERS

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support Vehicle High Pressure Washer R 04 2014 107.00 100958 12/06/2013 FPIN J VICKERS

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Ref 5449. No heat to station. 04 2014 1521.37 100960 07/06/2013 FPIN BALM & DAVIES LTD

Health & Safety 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 754.00 100964 12/06/2013 FPIN HAYS OFFICE SUPPORT

Health & Safety 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 976.09 100966 12/06/2013 FPIN HAYS OFFICE SUPPORT

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSD 88107 04 2014 110.00 100968 10/06/2013 FPIN CHELMSFORD ELECTRICAL LTD

Strategic Management Board 4112 Conferences & Seminars Conferences & Seminars 04 2014 198.00 100977 10/06/2013 FPIN GOVNET COMMUNICATIONS

Corporate Risk & Business Continuity Planning 4009 Operations and Resilience Conferences & Seminars 04 2014 99.00 100978 11/06/2013 FPIN GOVNET COMMUNICATIONS

Corporate Risk & Business Continuity Planning 4009 Operations and Resilience Conferences & Seminars 04 2014 99.00 100978 11/06/2013 FPIN GOVNET COMMUNICATIONS

Strategic Management Board 4112 Conferences & Seminars SMB & EFA Members 04 2014 288.75 101046 17/06/2013 FPIN PRESTED HALL LIMITED

Command Admin 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 490.25 101048 07/06/2013 FPIN REED SPECIALIST

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel Ultra Low Sulphur Diesel 04 2014 1323.58 101062 11/06/2013 FPIN PACE FUELCARE LTD

Workshops Management 3050 Leasing Charges Lease 04 2014 5525.67 101063 13/06/2013 FPIN LEX AUTOLEASE LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSA 88169 04 2014 582.50 101132 17/06/2013 FPIN A T E (UK) LTD

Information Technology 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 347.88 101133 13/06/2013 FPIN SELECT APPOINTMENTS

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings 2000x1500  Noticeboards in EX1 04 2014 151.60 101233 07/06/2013 FPIN SUNDEALA LTD

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings 1200x900  Noticeboard in EX58 04 2014 150.15 101233 07/06/2013 FPIN SUNDEALA LTD

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings 1500x900  Noticeboard in EX143 04 2014 75.80 101233 07/06/2013 FPIN SUNDEALA LTD

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings 1200x1200  Noticeboard in EX14 04 2014 313.00 101233 07/06/2013 FPIN SUNDEALA LTD

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings 1800x1200 Noticeboards in EX35 04 2014 87.50 101233 07/06/2013 FPIN SUNDEALA LTD

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings 1200x600 Noticeboards in EX35 04 2014 38.20 101233 07/06/2013 FPIN SUNDEALA LTD

Training 4111 Subsistence Allowances FOOD & DRINK MAY ECAT COURSES 04 2014 403.00 101264 12/06/2013 FPIN THE SANDWICH MAN

Training 4111 Subsistence Allowances Food & Drink - May 2013 FIPE 04 2014 379.50 101265 12/06/2013 FPIN THE SANDWICH MAN

Control B217 Payments in Advance Comms & Mobilising System Main 04 2014 58404.00 101266 29/03/2013 FPIN REMSDAQ LTD

Control 2508 Computer Maintainance Control Comms & Mobilising System Main 04 2014 -58404.00 101266 29/03/2013 FPIN REMSDAQ LTD

Control 2508 Computer Maintainance Control Comms & Mobilising System Main 04 2014 58404.00 101266 29/03/2013 FPIN REMSDAQ LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support DR/089 Steri-Strips 04 2014 1.80 101267 19/06/2013 FPIN S P SERVICES (UK) LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support DE/201 Blood pressure cuff 04 2014 139.90 101267 19/06/2013 FPIN S P SERVICES (UK) LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support DELIVERY 04 2014 6.95 101267 19/06/2013 FPIN S P SERVICES (UK) LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSD  88161 04 2014 218.98 101268 13/06/2013 FPIN BETE LTD

Workshops Management 3050 Leasing Charges Re: 97732 04 2014 -289.11 101269 18/06/2013 FPIN LEX AUTOLEASE LTD

Communications & Media 4008 Media Expenses NLA Licence 04 2014 1442.00 101270 18/06/2013 FPIN NLA MEDIA ACCESS LIMITED



Communications & Media 4008 Media Expenses NLA Licence 04 2014 -1442.00 101270 18/06/2013 FPIN NLA MEDIA ACCESS LIMITED

Communications & Media 4008 Media Expenses NLA Licence 27/6/13-31/3/14 04 2014 1081.50 101270 18/06/2013 FPIN NLA MEDIA ACCESS LIMITED

Communications & Media B217 Payments in Advance NLA Licence 31/3/14-26/6/14 04 2014 360.50 101270 18/06/2013 FPIN NLA MEDIA ACCESS LIMITED

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables License Fee for Dreamsuite (in 04 2014 25200.00 101271 17/06/2013 FPIN UNIT4 BUSINESS SOFTWARE LIMITED

Property Services 1301 Gas LOUGHTON 01.05.13 04 2014 389.74 101272 11/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas LOUGHTON METERING CHG 04 2014 101.12 101272 11/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas LOUGHTON CCL 04 2014 27.65 101272 11/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HAWKWELL 01.05.13 04 2014 208.33 101273 11/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HAWKWELL METERING CHG 04 2014 48.13 101273 11/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HAWKWELL CCL 04 2014 14.82 101273 11/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas SOUTHEND ON SEA METERING CHG 04 2014 26.83 101274 11/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas SOUTHEND ON SEA 01.05.13 04 2014 1297.30 101274 11/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas SOUTHEND ON SEA 04 2014 7.35 101274 11/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas SOUTHEND ON SEA CCL 04 2014 91.36 101274 11/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas OLD HARLOW 09.05.13 04 2014 105.20 101275 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas OLD HARLOW METERING CHG 04 2014 35.34 101275 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COGGESHALL CCL 04 2014 24.38 101276 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COGGESHALL 09.05.13 04 2014 383.98 101276 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COGGESHALL METERING CHG 04 2014 26.00 101276 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas DUNMOW METERING CHG 04 2014 43.27 101277 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas DUNMOW 08.05.13 04 2014 175.10 101277 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas DUNMOW CCL 04 2014 11.07 101277 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas RAYLEIGH CLOSE METERING CHG 04 2014 8.67 101278 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas FRINTON 07.05.13 04 2014 84.32 101279 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas FRINTON METERING CHG 04 2014 25.89 101279 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas MANNINGTREE METERING CHG 04 2014 40.13 101280 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas MANNINGTREE 07.05.13 04 2014 249.92 101280 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas MANNINGTREE CCL 04 2014 15.75 101280 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Assessment 04 2014 225.00 101284 30/04/2013 FPIN N A BETTS

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Treatment 04 2014 390.00 101284 30/04/2013 FPIN N A BETTS

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Assessment 04 2014 315.00 101285 31/05/2013 FPIN N A BETTS

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Treatment 04 2014 624.00 101285 31/05/2013 FPIN N A BETTS

Information Technology 2510 IT Comms X124 UK Essex Fire 1 SIM 04 2014 2517.66 101286 31/05/2013 FPIN 7E COMMUNICATIONS LTD

Information Technology 2510 IT Comms X124 UK Essex Fire 2 SIM 04 2014 2641.27 101286 31/05/2013 FPIN 7E COMMUNICATIONS LTD

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings Kelvedon Park 04 2014 710.00 101287 13/06/2013 FPIN DAY 2 INTERIORS LTD

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings Sible Hedingham Fire Station 04 2014 146.67 101287 13/06/2013 FPIN DAY 2 INTERIORS LTD

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings East Area Command 04 2014 395.00 101287 13/06/2013 FPIN DAY 2 INTERIORS LTD

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings Shoeburyness Fire Station 04 2014 293.33 101287 13/06/2013 FPIN DAY 2 INTERIORS LTD

Property Services 1302 Electricity Energy Management Services - 0 04 2014 600.00 101288 06/06/2013 FPIN ENERGY MATTERS UK LTD

Property Services 1322 General Services Energy Management Services - 0 04 2014 600.00 101288 06/06/2013 FPIN ENERGY MATTERS UK LTD

Property Services 1301 Gas Energy Management Services - 0 04 2014 600.00 101288 06/06/2013 FPIN ENERGY MATTERS UK LTD

Property Services 1321 Water Meters Energy Management Services - 0 04 2014 600.00 101288 06/06/2013 FPIN ENERGY MATTERS UK LTD

Property Services 1321 Water Meters Energy Management Services - 0 04 2014 600.00 101289 12/06/2013 FPIN ENERGY MATTERS UK LTD

Property Services 1301 Gas Energy Management Services - 0 04 2014 600.00 101289 12/06/2013 FPIN ENERGY MATTERS UK LTD

Property Services 1302 Electricity Energy Management Services - 0 04 2014 600.00 101289 12/06/2013 FPIN ENERGY MATTERS UK LTD

Property Services 1322 General Services Energy Management Services - 0 04 2014 600.00 101289 12/06/2013 FPIN ENERGY MATTERS UK LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 -49.01 101290 13/06/2013 FPIN FIRST CALL EMPLOYMENT LTD

Information Technology 2040 IT Support & Maintenance Annual Maintenance Renewal for 04 2014 1140.00 101291 11/06/2013 FPIN COMPUTER AIDED DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Replace 3no showers/flooring t 04 2014 5447.85 101295 17/06/2013 FPIN A T B PLUMBING & BUILDING SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Ground floor. LFF room.  WC sl 04 2014 434.99 101297 17/06/2013 FPIN A T B PLUMBING & BUILDING SERVICES LTD

Not Analysed B112 Fixed Assets Under Construction Land & Buildings Fee re Engineer 04 2014 1104.40 101298 14/06/2013 FPIN HAYS CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY

Not Analysed B112 Fixed Assets Under Construction Land & Buildings Overtime 04 2014 754.70 101298 14/06/2013 FPIN HAYS CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY

Not Analysed B112 Fixed Assets Under Construction Land & Buildings Fee re Surveyor 04 2014 1104.40 101299 14/06/2013 FPIN HAYS CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY

Not Analysed B112 Fixed Assets Under Construction Land & Buildings Overtime 04 2014 198.81 101299 14/06/2013 FPIN HAYS CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY

Property Services 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 917.63 101300 14/06/2013 FPIN HAYS CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY

Property Services 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 11.70 101300 14/06/2013 FPIN HAYS CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSD 88205 04 2014 7.83 101301 17/06/2013 FPIN W F ELECTRICAL

Water Services 2087 Water Services 40241 - Hydrant Mounting Plate 04 2014 280.00 101302 20/06/2013 FPIN PLATE & LOCATE LTD

Water Services 2087 Water Services Hydrant Indicator Numerals.   04 2014 42.00 101302 20/06/2013 FPIN PLATE & LOCATE LTD

Water Services 2087 Water Services Hydrant Indicator Numerals.   04 2014 56.00 101302 20/06/2013 FPIN PLATE & LOCATE LTD

Water Services 2087 Water Services 40209 - Nylon Drive Rivett.  ( 04 2014 50.00 101302 20/06/2013 FPIN PLATE & LOCATE LTD

Water Services 2087 Water Services DELIVERY 04 2014 17.00 101302 20/06/2013 FPIN PLATE & LOCATE LTD

Water Services 2087 Water Services 04 2014 42.00 101302 20/06/2013 FPIN PLATE & LOCATE LTD

Not Analysed B118 Asset Protection 1213/284. Harlow Lecture Room 04 2014 11296.10 101303 29/06/2013 FPIN T J EVERS LTD

Training 0702 Training Course Fees HMEPR  - 24/06/13 - 28/06/13 ( 04 2014 5475.00 101407 12/06/2013 FPIN FIRE SERVICE COLLEGE LIMITED

Training 4111 Subsistence Allowances ACCOMMODATION CHARGES 04 2014 1500.00 101407 12/06/2013 FPIN FIRE SERVICE COLLEGE LIMITED

Training 0715 Training Development & Support Dust bags Pack 50 04 2014 244.00 101408 13/06/2013 FPIN DUST CONTROL SYSTEMS LTD

Training 0715 Training Development & Support Carriage 04 2014 30.00 101408 13/06/2013 FPIN DUST CONTROL SYSTEMS LTD

Training 0715 Training Development & Support RENTAL SINGLE CYLINDER MAY 13 04 2014 189.72 101409 12/06/2013 FPIN AIR PRODUCTS PLC

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment Aluminium Mop Handle Yellow Ha 04 2014 13.50 101410 11/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment General Purpose Detergent 5L ( 04 2014 15.54 101410 11/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment Twine Mophead Push In Socket Y 04 2014 19.35 101410 11/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment Dettol Multi Purpose Surface T 04 2014 10.50 101410 11/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment 6663 Scott Airflex Hand Towel 04 2014 220.88 101410 11/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Catering 2017 Canteen Equipment Granular Salt 25KG (Each) 299- 04 2014 15.84 101410 11/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Catering 2017 Canteen Equipment Green Hand Scourer 9x6 (Pack 1 04 2014 2.26 101410 11/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Wash Leather 600 X 600Mm B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Wash Leather 600 X 600Mm 04 2014 10.72 101411 10/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Twine Mop Head B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Twine Mop Head 04 2014 6.45 101411 10/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Dettol Surface Cleaner 500ml B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Dettol Surface Cleaner 500ml 04 2014 7.00 101411 10/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Lifeguard 3 Way Cleaner 1L B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Lifeguard 3 Way Cleaner 1L 04 2014 12.24 101411 10/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Sponge Large (Car) B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Sponge Large (Car) 04 2014 3.76 101411 10/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Cleanline Rinse Aid 5L B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Cleanline Rinse Aid 5L 04 2014 8.12 101411 10/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Brush Shoe Small B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Brush Shoe Small 4" 04 2014 5.76 101411 10/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Brush Shoe Large B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Brush Shoe Large 7" 04 2014 10.72 101411 10/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Bucket Mop Galvanised Wringer B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Bucket Mop Galvanised Wringer 04 2014 21.54 101411 10/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Cleaner Flash All Purp Lem 5Lt B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Greenline Hard Surface Cleaner 04 2014 40.60 101411 10/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Descaler Viakal Trig 750Ml 6 B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Descaler Viakal Trig 750Ml 04 2014 6.88 101411 10/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Dishwasher powder Bryta 5kg B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Dishwasher powder Bryta 5kg 04 2014 11.09 101411 10/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES



Dishwasher powder Bryta 5kg B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Detergent General Purpose 5Ltr 04 2014 5.18 101411 10/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Metal Polish 150ml B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Metal Polish 150ml 04 2014 8.60 101411 10/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 1310 Cleaning products Cleanline Non Biological Powde 04 2014 48.64 101412 11/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Property Services 1301 Gas GAS 01/05/13-31/05/13 04 2014 233.17 101414 17/06/2013 FPIN GLIDEFERN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LTD

Property Services 1302 Electricity ELECTRICITY 01/05/13-31/05/13 04 2014 146.01 101415 17/06/2013 FPIN GLIDEFERN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Billback Fee 04 2014 6.00 101416 17/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Train Tickets 04 2014 158.70 101416 17/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Train Tickets 04 2014 59.20 101416 17/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Transaction Fee 04 2014 5.50 101416 17/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Transaction fee 04 2014 5.50 101416 17/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Transaction Fee 04 2014 16.50 101416 17/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Billback Fee 04 2014 2.00 101416 17/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Train Tickets 04 2014 111.50 101416 17/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Bill back 04 2014 2.00 101416 17/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Hire of Sat Nav @ $13/day 04 2014 56.84 101416 17/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Hire of Ford Escape from 1 Jun 04 2014 493.84 101416 17/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Property Services 1321 Water Meters SOUTH WOODHAM FERRERS 07/06/13 04 2014 120.35 101417 12/06/2013 FPIN ESSEX & SUFFOLK WATER

Human Resources 4016 Recruitment Water Technical Officer 04 2014 250.00 101418 17/06/2013 FPIN THE HAY GROUP MANAGEMENT LTD

Human Resources 4016 Recruitment Operational Administration Off 04 2014 250.00 101418 17/06/2013 FPIN THE HAY GROUP MANAGEMENT LTD

Human Resources 4016 Recruitment 6 performance roles 04 2014 1800.00 101418 17/06/2013 FPIN THE HAY GROUP MANAGEMENT LTD

Human Resources 4016 Recruitment Volunteer Scheme Development M 04 2014 300.00 101418 17/06/2013 FPIN THE HAY GROUP MANAGEMENT LTD

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Business Continuity Foundation 04 2014 750.00 101419 12/06/2013 FPIN EMERGENCY PLANNING COLLEGE

Finance & Pay 2901 External Audit Fees NFI FEE 2012-13 INSTALMENT 2 04 2014 500.00 101420 07/06/2013 FPIN AUDIT COMMISSION

Information Technology 2510 IT Comms 12 x Approx 120 Mobiles at £1, 04 2014 1654.78 101423 19/06/2013 FPIN VODAFONE LIMITED

East Area Command 4015 Community Commanders Funds Sandwich & Finger Buffet for 1 04 2014 75.00 101424 17/06/2013 FPIN JERSEY JOE'S

East Area Command 4015 Community Commanders Funds Delivery 04 2014 10.00 101424 17/06/2013 FPIN JERSEY JOE'S

Water Services 2087 Water Services HR65639 04 2014 368.00 101425 21/06/2013 FPIN VEOLIA WATER CENTRAL LIMITED (TAMBLIN WAY)

Water Services 2087 Water Services HR65626 04 2014 570.00 101426 21/06/2013 FPIN VEOLIA WATER CENTRAL LIMITED (TAMBLIN WAY)

Finance & Pay 3050 Leasing Charges LEASE RENTAL 31/07/12-30/07/13 04 2014 138183.89 101427 19/06/2013 FPIN INVESTEC ASSET FINANCE PLC

Finance & Pay 3050 Leasing Charges LEASE RENTAL 31/07/12-30/07/13 04 2014 -138183.89 101427 19/06/2013 FPIN INVESTEC ASSET FINANCE PLC

Finance & Pay B217 Payments in Advance LEASE RENTAL 31/07/12-30/07/13 04 2014 138183.89 101427 19/06/2013 FPIN INVESTEC ASSET FINANCE PLC

Water Services 2087 Water Services HR65615 04 2014 507.00 101428 21/06/2013 FPIN VEOLIA WATER CENTRAL LIMITED (TAMBLIN WAY)

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Ref 5681.  Leaking fan heaters 04 2014 234.36 101429 17/06/2013 FPIN BALM & DAVIES LTD

Water Services 2087 Water Services HR65634 04 2014 507.00 101430 21/06/2013 FPIN VEOLIA WATER CENTRAL LIMITED (TAMBLIN WAY)

Water Services 2087 Water Services HYD/85675 04 2014 818.00 101431 21/06/2013 FPIN VEOLIA WATER CENTRAL LIMITED (TAMBLIN WAY)

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance To remedy lack of heat from Ap 04 2014 571.67 101432 17/06/2013 FPIN BALM & DAVIES LTD

Water Services 2087 Water Services HR65533 04 2014 507.00 101433 19/06/2013 FPIN VEOLIA WATER CENTRAL LIMITED (TAMBLIN WAY)

Community Safety 4019 Community Safety ECRB ADMIN FEES MAY 2013 04 2014 54.00 101434 14/06/2013 FPIN ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

Community Safety 4019 Community Safety ECRB FEES MAY 2013 04 2014 132.00 101434 14/06/2013 FPIN ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

Water Services 2087 Water Services HR65571 04 2014 507.00 101435 19/06/2013 FPIN VEOLIA WATER CENTRAL LIMITED (TAMBLIN WAY)

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings To supply Master Key box 04 2014 29.95 101436 17/06/2013 FPIN BRENTWOOD LOCK & SAFE CO LTD

Water Services 2087 Water Services HR 65575 04 2014 160.00 101437 19/06/2013 FPIN VEOLIA WATER CENTRAL LIMITED (TAMBLIN WAY)

Water Services 2087 Water Services HR65632 04 2014 130.00 101438 19/06/2013 FPIN VEOLIA WATER CENTRAL LIMITED (TAMBLIN WAY)

Water Services 2087 Water Services HR 65619 04 2014 403.00 101439 19/06/2013 FPIN VEOLIA WATER CENTRAL LIMITED (TAMBLIN WAY)

Training 2016 Fitness Equipment Fitness Equipment Testing - 20 04 2014 540.00 101440 12/06/2013 FPIN FITECH UK LTD

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance Clacton Fire Station 04 2014 51.85 101441 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance Southend Fire Station 04 2014 59.81 101441 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance Leigh Fire Station 04 2014 50.61 101441 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance Grays Fire Station 04 2014 123.15 101441 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance Brentwood Fire Station 04 2014 49.38 101441 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance Basildon Fire Station 04 2014 77.30 101441 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance Orsett Fire Station 04 2014 224.35 101441 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance Harlow Central Fire Station 04 2014 87.82 101441 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance Loughton Fire Station 04 2014 51.85 101441 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance Waltham Abbey Fire Station 04 2014 51.85 101441 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance Dovercourt Fire Station 04 2014 194.02 101441 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance Colchester Fire Station 04 2014 49.38 101441 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Chelmsford Fire Station 04 2014 1306.87 101443 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Braintree Fire Station 04 2014 1097.64 101443 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Service Training Centre, Witha 04 2014 1147.15 101443 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning BA Training Centre, Chelmsford 04 2014 951.72 101443 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Muster Area.  Cupboard.  Divid 04 2014 452.09 101446 12/06/2013 FPIN NORMAN DAVID MAINTENANCE

Property Services 1040 Planned Works 1213/299 Water Hygeine remedia 04 2014 138.20 101447 19/06/2013 FPIN BALM & DAVIES LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Defective cooker extractor.  N 04 2014 337.61 101448 19/06/2013 FPIN BALM & DAVIES LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Ref 5718 Out of hours call via 04 2014 397.08 101449 19/06/2013 FPIN BALM & DAVIES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Thaxted Quote Ref Q10154 04 2014 184.00 101450 19/06/2013 FPIN BALM & DAVIES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works ADDITIONAL COST LEAKING PIPEWO 04 2014 66.41 101450 19/06/2013 FPIN BALM & DAVIES LTD

Property Services 1301 Gas LEIGHLANDS RD, SWF FINAL 04 2014 17.61 101452 15/06/2013 FPIN NPOWER

Property Services 1302 Electricity LEIGHLANDS RD, SWF FINAL 04 2014 79.12 101452 15/06/2013 FPIN NPOWER

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Out of hours call out to lack 04 2014 200.36 101453 19/06/2013 FPIN BALM & DAVIES LTD

Information Technology 2510 IT Comms 01245492701 for Quarter 2 - 1 04 2014 46.89 101454 14/06/2013 FPIN BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Information Technology 2510 IT Comms 01245490835 for Quarter 2 - 1 04 2014 46.93 101455 14/06/2013 FPIN BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings To replace defective lock on K 04 2014 78.60 101457 19/06/2013 FPIN BRENTWOOD LOCK & SAFE CO LTD

Training 4111 Subsistence Allowances Accommodation for 18 Nights (R 04 2014 1800.00 101458 18/06/2013 FPIN FIRE SERVICE COLLEGE LIMITED

Training 0702 Training Course Fees HMEPR Course 04 2014 13980.00 101458 18/06/2013 FPIN FIRE SERVICE COLLEGE LIMITED

West Area Command 4015 Community Commanders Funds Call -Off Order Scrap Vehicles 04 2014 120.00 101459 18/06/2013 FPIN B & P SCRAP CO LTD

Information Technology 2510 IT Comms EISEC Managed IPClear Connect 04 2014 583.33 101461 17/06/2013 FPIN BT GLOBAL SERVICES

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables PW02963 - LAptop PS 04 2014 15.46 101462 12/06/2013 FPIN CPC

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning June 2013 04 2014 43.80 101463 14/06/2013 FPIN ESSEX RECLAMATION LTD

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning June 2013 04 2014 57.60 101463 14/06/2013 FPIN ESSEX RECLAMATION LTD

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning June 2013 04 2014 27.80 101463 14/06/2013 FPIN ESSEX RECLAMATION LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 294.03 101465 19/06/2013 FPIN FIRST CALL EMPLOYMENT LTD

Human Resources 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 693.75 101466 14/06/2013 FPIN REED SPECIALIST

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 294.03 101467 19/06/2013 FPIN FIRST CALL EMPLOYMENT LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 297.27 101468 19/06/2013 FPIN FIRST CALL EMPLOYMENT LTD

Human Resources 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 384.38 101469 14/06/2013 FPIN REED SPECIALIST

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 222.20 101470 19/06/2013 FPIN FIRST CALL EMPLOYMENT LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 356.67 101472 19/06/2013 FPIN ADECCO UK LTD



Property Services 1322 General Services SOUTH WOODHAM FERRERS 07/06/13 04 2014 150.26 101474 17/06/2013 FPIN ANGLIAN WATER 

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance REC room toilet: replace flush 04 2014 365.00 101478 17/06/2013 FPIN W H HALL PLUMBERS LTD

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Instructor Fees (Lee Valley) 2 04 2014 953.50 101480 17/06/2013 FPIN THE OUTREACH ORGANISATION LTD

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Instructor Fees (Lee Valley) 1 04 2014 953.50 101480 17/06/2013 FPIN THE OUTREACH ORGANISATION LTD

Human Resources 0708 Equalities and Community Engagement TRAINING WEEKEND 04 2014 350.00 101482 14/06/2013 FPIN NWFS

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables CREDIT FPIN 99624 04 2014 -380.00 101483 11/06/2013 FPIN VODAFONE LIMITED

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables CREDIT FPIN 99985 04 2014 -1360.00 101484 11/06/2013 FPIN VODAFONE LIMITED

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables CREDIT FPIN 100309 04 2014 -185.00 101485 11/06/2013 FPIN VODAFONE LIMITED

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance June 2013 04 2014 75.83 101486 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Grays Fire Station 04 2014 1682.21 101487 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Brentwood Fire Station 04 2014 776.40 101487 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Canvey Island Fire Station 04 2014 207.04 101487 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Basildon Fire Station 04 2014 1036.87 101487 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Orsett Fire Station 04 2014 1939.34 101487 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Corringham Community Safety Ce 04 2014 103.52 101487 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Incident Command Training, Lai 04 2014 388.20 101487 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance June 2013 04 2014 75.83 101488 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance June 2013 04 2014 75.83 101489 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance June 2013 04 2014 75.83 101490 17/06/2013 FPIN PINNACLE ESSEX

Workshops Engineering 3404 Vehicle Spares CREDIT FPIN 101501 04 2014 -60.00 101501 31/01/2013 FPIN SOUTH ESSEX FASTENERS LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSA 88234 04 2014 91.29 101502 24/06/2013 FPIN SOUTH ESSEX FASTENERS LTD

Information Technology 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 451.38 101503 20/06/2013 FPIN SELECT APPOINTMENTS

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery 704004 - Uni-ball UM153S Impac 04 2014 15.22 101504 19/06/2013 FPIN STAT-EXPRESS LTD.

Purchasing & Supply 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 -160.09 101505 24/06/2013 FPIN SUCCESS RECRUIT LIMITED

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSD 88273 04 2014 109.00 101506 24/06/2013 FPIN BRIDGESTONE UK LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSD 88273 04 2014 394.45 101507 24/06/2013 FPIN BRIDGESTONE UK LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSA 88234 04 2014 35.42 101508 25/06/2013 FPIN SOUTH ESSEX FASTENERS LTD

Information Technology 2510 IT Comms 12 x Approx 585 Mobiles at £90 04 2014 8361.60 101509 19/06/2013 FPIN VODAFONE LIMITED

Property Services 2903 Consultancy Fees Fees assocaited with the sale 04 2014 2949.92 101510 17/06/2013 FPIN LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON

Property Services 2903 Consultancy Fees To arrange plans for sale of 2 04 2014 70.00 101510 17/06/2013 FPIN LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON

Property Services 2903 Consultancy Fees Fees asscociated with the sale 04 2014 1910.00 101511 17/06/2013 FPIN LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON

Property Services 2903 Consultancy Fees Energy Performance Certificate 04 2014 60.00 101511 17/06/2013 FPIN LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON

Property Services 2903 Consultancy Fees Energy Performance Certificate 04 2014 45.00 101512 17/06/2013 FPIN LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON

Property Services 2903 Consultancy Fees Fees asscociated with the sale 04 2014 3149.92 101512 17/06/2013 FPIN LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON

Property Services 2903 Consultancy Fees To arrange plans for sale of 2 04 2014 50.00 101512 17/06/2013 FPIN LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Dr May. 13 04 2014 5400.00 101513 19/06/2013 FPIN KILBRIDE MEDICAL ASSOCIATES LTD

Toner Yellow for Laserjet MFP 575 B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) CE402A Yellow Toner HP507A - 6 04 2014 149.44 101514 12/06/2013 FPIN XMA LIMITED

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Appliance Bay.  Bay Doors.  At 04 2014 1100.00 101515 18/06/2013 FPIN R J SPECIALIST COATINGS

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Store.  Doors.  Repaint doors 04 2014 542.79 101515 18/06/2013 FPIN R J SPECIALIST COATINGS

Workshops Management 3050 Leasing Charges Car 04 2014 5322.85 101516 16/06/2013 FPIN LEX AUTOLEASE LTD

Workshops Management 3050 Leasing Charges Car 04 2014 4630.14 101516 16/06/2013 FPIN LEX AUTOLEASE LTD

Workshops Management 3050 Leasing Charges Car 04 2014 4220.60 101516 16/06/2013 FPIN LEX AUTOLEASE LTD

Workshops Management 3050 Leasing Charges Car 04 2014 5727.54 101516 16/06/2013 FPIN LEX AUTOLEASE LTD

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables EXPENSES 24.04.13 04 2014 45.20 101517 31/05/2013 FPIN ROC SYSTEMS CONSULTING LTD

Information Technology 2040 IT Support & Maintenance SAP BASIC CONSULTANT - MAY 04 2014 9217.03 101518 31/05/2013 FPIN ROC SYSTEMS CONSULTING LTD

Control 2508 Computer Maintainance Control Carriage 04 2014 15.00 101519 21/06/2013 FPIN REMSDAQ LTD

Control 2508 Computer Maintainance Control 533GB Sata 111 hard drive 04 2014 100.00 101519 21/06/2013 FPIN REMSDAQ LTD

Training 2016 Fitness Equipment CON1113 Replace flywheel axle 04 2014 83.74 101520 14/06/2013 FPIN SPORTSAFE UK LTD

Training 2016 Fitness Equipment CON1123 Replace 14 tooth sproc 04 2014 51.94 101520 14/06/2013 FPIN SPORTSAFE UK LTD

Training 2016 Fitness Equipment CON293 Replace clutch bearing 04 2014 94.34 101520 14/06/2013 FPIN SPORTSAFE UK LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel Ultra Low Sulphur Diesel 04 2014 2205.60 101521 19/06/2013 FPIN PACE FUELCARE LTD

Information Technology 2040 IT Support & Maintenance Annual software support 04 2014 4125.00 101522 20/06/2013 FPIN NORTHGATE INFORMATION SOLUTIONS UK LTD

Water Services 2087 Water Services CREDIT FPIN 99875 04 2014 -1056.00 101523 13/06/2013 FPIN NORTHUMBRIAN WATER LTD (HYDRANTS)

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Windsor Devloping Stratigic Le 04 2014 2950.00 101524 10/06/2013 FPIN THE WINDSOR LEADERSHIP TRUST

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Assessment 04 2014 196.00 101525 09/05/2013 FPIN PHYSIOTHERAPY ESSEX LTD

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Treatment 04 2014 250.00 101525 09/05/2013 FPIN PHYSIOTHERAPY ESSEX LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance To clear loft area 04 2014 60.00 101526 14/06/2013 FPIN NORMAN DAVID MAINTENANCE

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance To weather proof front door 04 2014 125.77 101526 14/06/2013 FPIN NORMAN DAVID MAINTENANCE

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Appliance bay: To supply and f 04 2014 125.77 101526 14/06/2013 FPIN NORMAN DAVID MAINTENANCE

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance To clear loft area 04 2014 60.00 101526 14/06/2013 FPIN NORMAN DAVID MAINTENANCE

Information Technology 2040 IT Support & Maintenance Renewal of Contract Ref 37624- 04 2014 2950.29 101527 15/06/2013 FPIN NICE SYSTEMS UK LTD

Information Technology 2040 IT Support & Maintenance S/W Maint 15/6/13-31/3/14 04 2014 2212.72 101527 15/06/2013 FPIN NICE SYSTEMS UK LTD

Information Technology 2040 IT Support & Maintenance Renewal of Contract Ref 37624- 04 2014 -2950.29 101527 15/06/2013 FPIN NICE SYSTEMS UK LTD

Information Technology B217 Payments in Advance S/W Maint 01/4/14-14/6/14 04 2014 737.57 101527 15/06/2013 FPIN NICE SYSTEMS UK LTD

Community Safety 4019 Community Safety Repairs to Ducati FireBike 04 2014 609.69 101529 15/06/2013 FPIN PARKINSON MOTORCYCLES LTD

Operations 2401 Laundry Laundry 27.05.13 - 23.06.13 04 2014 920.70 101530 24/06/2013 FPIN PHS BESAFE PROTECTIVE CLOTHING LTD

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables EHP9 Atex D Shaped earoiece 04 2014 28.00 101531 21/06/2013 FPIN RADIOCOMS SYSTEMS LTD

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables DELIVERY 04 2014 10.00 101531 21/06/2013 FPIN RADIOCOMS SYSTEMS LTD

Community Safety 4019 Community Safety ATTENDANCE AT CLACTON 22/04/13 04 2014 100.00 101532 30/04/2013 FPIN CAM PAT TESTING

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery CREDIT FPIN 101504 04 2014 -15.22 101533 18/06/2013 FPIN STAT-EXPRESS LTD.

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery Q-CONNECT STAPLER PLASTIC FULL 04 2014 3.76 101536 26/06/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery WB CLEAR TAPE 24X66 04 2014 8.40 101536 26/06/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery WB RING BINDER A4 GREEN 04 2014 3.38 101536 26/06/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery Q-CONNECT TUBETIDY BLACK 04 2014 0.78 101536 26/06/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery WB BOXFILE CLOUD FOOLSCAP 04 2014 10.40 101536 26/06/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery WB BALLPEN BLACK MEDIUM 960031 04 2014 2.40 101536 26/06/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery TIPPEX RAPID CORRECTION FLUID 04 2014 12.50 101536 26/06/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery OFFICE IS A4 10 PART DIVIDERS 04 2014 4.80 101536 26/06/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery XEROX A4 RECYCLED SUPREME PAPE 04 2014 26.00 101536 26/06/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery WB BALLPEN RED MEDIUM 04 2014 2.40 101536 26/06/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery SHARPIE CHINA MARKER BULLET BL 04 2014 39.95 101536 26/06/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery WB PUNCH MEDIUM DUTY BLACK 04 2014 1.54 101536 26/06/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery WB PERMANENT MARKER BULLET BLA 04 2014 2.50 101536 26/06/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery WB PUNCHED POCKET A4 CLR 27048 04 2014 1.46 101536 26/06/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery OFFICE IS SCISSORS 210MM 04 2014 1.84 101536 26/06/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery OFFICE IS DE LUXE TAPE DISPENS 04 2014 2.30 101536 26/06/2013 FPIN OFFICE IS LIMITED

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning To supply paper saver bins 04 2014 27.80 101544 28/02/2013 FPIN ESSEX RECLAMATION LTD

Water Services 2087 Water Services HYDRANT 30/953 - HR65605 04 2014 1056.00 101545 19/06/2013 FPIN NORTHUMBRIAN WATER LTD (HYDRANTS)



Property Services 1302 Electricity LEIGH ON SEA 03.05.13 04 2014 8.86 101546 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1302 Electricity LEIGH ON SEA 03.05.13 04 2014 554.86 101546 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1302 Electricity LEIGH ON SEA CCLQ 04 2014 40.05 101546 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1302 Electricity LEIGH ON SERA METERING CHG 04 2014 139.77 101546 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas KELVEDON PARK 07.05.13 04 2014 260.68 101547 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas KELVEDON PARK METERING CHG 04 2014 18.49 101547 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas KELVEDON PARK METERING CHG 04 2014 60.91 101547 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HAWKWELL METERING CHG 04 2014 48.13 101548 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HAWKWELL 31.05.13 04 2014 141.93 101548 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HAWKWELL CCL 04 2014 10.09 101548 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HARLOW 01.05.13 04 2014 1246.25 101549 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HARLOW CCL 04 2014 88.15 101549 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HARLOW METERING CHG 04 2014 204.54 101549 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas GRAYS METERING CHG 04 2014 212.55 101550 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas GRAYS 07.05.13 04 2014 1174.22 101550 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas GRAYS CCL 04 2014 82.86 101550 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas DOVERCOURT METERING CHG 04 2014 72.16 101551 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas DOVERCOURT 03.05.13 04 2014 253.20 101551 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas DOVERCOURT CCL 04 2014 17.95 101551 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CORRINGHAM 02.05.13 04 2014 7.24 101552 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CORRINGHAM METERING CHG 04 2014 54.29 101552 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CANVEY ISLAND METERRING CHG 04 2014 80.98 101553 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CANVEY ISLAND 03.05.13 04 2014 351.54 101553 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CANVEY ISLAND CCL 04 2014 24.90 101553 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas ORSETT 07.05.13 04 2014 1210.83 101554 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas ORSETT CCL 04 2014 85.51 101554 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas ORSETT METERING CHG 04 2014 229.54 101554 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WIVENHOE METERING CHG 04 2014 27.60 101555 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WIVENHOE 08.05.13 04 2014 299.92 101555 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WIVENHOE CCL 04 2014 21.38 101555 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas ONGAR 08.05.13 04 2014 0.81 101556 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas ONGAR METERING CHG 04 2014 48.27 101556 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas ONGAR 08.05.13 04 2014 469.52 101556 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas ONGAR CCL 04 2014 33.29 101556 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WITHAM 07.05.13 04 2014 340.23 101557 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WITHAM METERING CHG 04 2014 41.11 101557 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WITHAM 07.05.13 04 2014 347.70 101557 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WITHAM CCL 04 2014 48.64 101557 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas NEWPORT METERING CHG 04 2014 82.95 101558 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas NEWPORT 02.05.13 04 2014 98.37 101558 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas SOUTH WOODHAM METERING CHG 04 2014 261.27 101559 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas SOUTH WOODHAM 03.05.13 04 2014 527.66 101559 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas SOUTH WOODHAM CCL 04 2014 37.28 101559 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas MALDON METERING CHG 04 2014 62.68 101560 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas MALDON 07.04.13 04 2014 272.92 101560 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas MALDON CCL 04 2014 19.34 101560 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas SOUTHEND ON SEA 03.06.13 04 2014 1024.60 101561 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas SOUTHEND ON SEA MWETERING CH 04 2014 26.83 101561 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas SOUTHEND ON SEA 03.06.13 04 2014 1.64 101561 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas SOUTHEND ON SEA CCL 04 2014 71.86 101561 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas THAXTED 01.05.13 04 2014 70.46 101562 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas THAXTED METERING CHG 04 2014 54.99 101562 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WALTHAM ABBEY 01.05.13 04 2014 150.52 101563 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WALTHAM ABBEY METERING CHG 04 2014 168.28 101563 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas SAFFRON WALDEN 03.05.13 04 2014 241.06 101564 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas SAFFRON WALDEN CCL 04 2014 17.08 101564 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas SAFFRON WALDEN METERING CHG 04 2014 108.11 101564 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas INGATESTONE 02.05.13 04 2014 4.66 101565 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas INGATESTONE METERINGH CHG 04 2014 47.28 101565 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas SIBLE HEDINGHAM METERING CHG 04 2014 27.41 101566 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas SIBLE HEDINGHAM 08.05.13 04 2014 63.34 101566 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HALSTEAD 08.05.13 04 2014 39.00 101567 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HALSTEAD METERING CHG 04 2014 41.79 101567 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WICKFORD METERING CHG 04 2014 47.90 101568 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WICKFORD 03.05.13 04 2014 244.56 101568 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WICKFORD CCL 04 2014 15.50 101568 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas STANSTED 03.05.13 04 2014 39.81 101569 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas STANSTED METERING CHG 04 2014 21.79 101569 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas TIPTREE 08.05.13 04 2014 77.04 101570 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas TIPTREE METERING CHG 04 2014 19.72 101570 12/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1302 Electricity WORKSHOPS FIXED CHG 04 2014 25.96 101571 19/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1302 Electricity WORKSHOPS 31.03.13 04 2014 1492.81 101571 19/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas GT BADDOW METERING CHG 04 2014 96.46 101572 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas GT BADDOW CCL 04 2014 45.66 101572 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas GT BADDOW 04.02.13 04 2014 662.79 101572 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WORKSHOPS METERING CHG 04 2014 431.35 101573 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WORKSHOPS 04.02.13 04 2014 3473.97 101573 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD 04.02.13 04 2014 1366.38 101574 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD 04.02.13 04 2014 290.47 101574 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD 04.02.13 04 2014 15.60 101574 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD METERING CHG 04 2014 197.81 101574 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD CCL 04 2014 115.32 101574 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HUTTON METERING CHG 04 2014 344.91 101575 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HUTTON CCL 04 2014 159.09 101575 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HUTTON 01.02.13 04 2014 2303.60 101575 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BASILDON 31.01.13 04 2014 928.04 101576 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BASILDON METERING CHG 04 2014 157.08 101576 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BASILDON CCL 04 2014 63.74 101576 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)



Property Services 1301 Gas BRAINTREE 01.02.13 04 2014 1093.22 101577 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BRAINTREE METERING CHG 04 2014 122.48 101577 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BRAINTREE CCL 04 2014 77.65 101577 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COLCHESTER 04.02.13 04 2014 1326.48 101578 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COLCHESTER METERING CHG 04 2014 143.22 101578 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COLCHESTER CCL 04 2014 96.20 101578 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COLCHESTER 04.02.13 04 2014 66.56 101578 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas GT BADDOW 28.02.13 04 2014 488.80 101579 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas GT BADDOW METERING CHG 04 2014 96.46 101579 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas GT BADDOW CCL 04 2014 33.68 101579 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WORKSHOPS 05.03.13 04 2014 3482.45 101580 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WORKSHOPS METERINGH CHG 04 2014 431.35 101580 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD 28.02.13 04 2014 988.27 101581 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD 28.02.13 04 2014 238.79 101581 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD METERING CHG 04 2014 197.81 101581 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD CCL 04 2014 84.61 101581 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BASILDON 04.03.13 04 2014 1141.98 101582 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BASILDON CCL 04 2014 78.44 101582 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BASILDON METERING CHG 04 2014 157.08 101582 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BRAINTREE METERING CHG 04 2014 122.48 101583 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BRAINTREE 06.03.13 04 2014 1278.01 101583 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BRAINTREE CCL 04 2014 90.77 101583 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HUTTON 01.03.13 04 2014 2136.50 101584 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HUTTON METERING CHG 04 2014 344.91 101584 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HUTTON CCL 04 2014 147.55 101584 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COLCHESTER 05.03.13 04 2014 1279.90 101585 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COLCHESTER METERIBG CHQ 04 2014 143.22 101585 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COLCHESTER CCL 04 2014 92.04 101585 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COLCHESTER 05.03.13 04 2014 52.82 101585 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas GT BADDOW 02.04.13 04 2014 656.98 101586 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas GT BADDOW METERING CHG 04 2014 96.46 101586 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas GT BADDOW CCL 04 2014 45.30 101586 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WORKSHOPS 03.04.13 04 2014 3413.93 101587 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WORKSHOPS METERING CHQ 04 2014 431.35 101587 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD 02.04.13 04 2014 1314.20 101588 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD 02.04.13 04 2014 307.60 101588 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD 02.04.13 04 2014 1.69 101588 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD METERING CHG 04 2014 197.81 101588 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD CCL 04 2014 112.02 101588 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BRAINTREE METERING CHG 04 2014 122.48 101589 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BRAINTREE CCL 04 2014 76.35 101589 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BRAINTREE 03.04.13 04 2014 1073.63 101589 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HUTTON 04.04.13 04 2014 2776.42 101590 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HUTTON METERING CHG 04 2014 344.91 101590 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HUTTON CCL 04 2014 192.01 101590 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BASILDON 03.04.13 04 2014 1112.80 101591 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BASILDON CCL 04 2014 76.52 101591 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BASILDON METERING CHG 04 2014 157.08 101591 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COLCHESTER 03.04.13 04 2014 52.12 101592 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COLCHESTER 03.04.13 04 2014 1260.66 101592 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COLCHESTER METERING CHG 04 2014 143.22 101592 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COLCHESTER CCL 04 2014 90.77 101592 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas GT BADDOW 08.05.13 04 2014 504.36 101593 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas GT BADDOW METERING CHG 04 2014 96.46 101593 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas GT BADDOW CCL 04 2014 35.73 101593 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WORKSHOPS 07.05.13 04 2014 1569.85 101594 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WORKSHOPS METERING CHG 04 2014 431.35 101594 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD 08.05.13 04 2014 289.56 101595 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD METERING CHG 04 2014 197.81 101595 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD CCL 04 2014 43.43 101595 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD 08.05.13 04 2014 323.01 101595 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HUTTON 07.05.13 04 2014 1566.75 101596 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HUTTON METERING CHG 04 2014 344.91 101596 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HUTTON CCL 04 2014 111.26 101596 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COLCHESTER 07.05.13 04 2014 991.03 101597 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COLCHESTER METERING CHG 04 2014 143.22 101597 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COLCHESTER CCL 04 2014 72.60 101597 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COLCHESTER 07.05.13 04 2014 31.39 101597 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BASILDON 01.05.13 04 2014 750.49 101598 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BASILDON CCL 04 2014 53.00 101598 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BASILDON METERING CHG 04 2014 157.08 101598 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BRAINTREE METERING CHG 04 2014 122.48 101599 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BRAINTREE 01.05.13 04 2014 813.06 101599 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BRAINTREE CCL 04 2014 59.38 101599 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas GT BADDOW CCL 04 2014 21.85 101600 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas GT BADDOW METERING CHG 04 2014 96.46 101600 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas GT BADDOW 03.06.13 04 2014 308.47 101600 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WORKSHOPS 03.06.13 04 2014 137.87 101601 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas WORKSHOPS METERING CHG 04 2014 431.35 101601 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD 03.06.13 04 2014 562.53 101602 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD METERING CHG 04 2014 197.81 101602 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD 03.06.13 04 2014 162.52 101602 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas CHELMSFORD CCL 04 2014 51.41 101602 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HUTTON 03.06.13 04 2014 1033.47 101603 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HUTTON METERING CHG 04 2014 344.91 101603 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas HUTTON CCL 04 2014 73.39 101603 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BRAINTREE 03.06.13 04 2014 855.79 101604 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas BRAINTREE METERING CHG 04 2014 122.48 101604 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)



Property Services 1301 Gas BRAINTREE CCL 04 2014 62.50 101604 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COLCHESTER 03.06.13 04 2014 509.15 101605 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COLCHESTER METERING CHG 04 2014 143.22 101605 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COLCHESTER CCL 04 2014 37.41 101605 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas COLCHESTER 03.06.13 04 2014 17.65 101605 20/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1302 Electricity LOUGHTON DAY 08.04.13 04 2014 387.70 101655 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity LOUGHTON FIXED CHG 04 2014 17.93 101655 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity LOUGHTON NIGHT 08.04.13 04 2014 1253.07 101655 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity INGATESTONE DAY 10.05.13 04 2014 -141.69 101656 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity INGATESTONE FIXED CHG 04 2014 -18.96 101656 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity INGATESTONE MISC CHG 04 2014 -0.58 101656 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity INGATESTON FIXED CHG 04 2014 18.96 101658 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity INGATESTONE DAY 10.05.13 04 2014 141.69 101658 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity CORRINGHAM 02.05.13 04 2014 -3.30 101659 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity CORRINGHAM FIXED CHG 04 2014 -27.79 101659 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity CORRINGHAM MISC CHG 04 2014 -0.03 101659 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity LOUGHTON FIXED CHG 04 2014 -17.93 101660 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity LOUGHTON NIGHT 08.04.13 04 2014 -1253.07 101660 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity LOUGHTON DAY 08.04.13 04 2014 -387.70 101660 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity LOUGHTON MISC CHG 04 2014 -1.48 101660 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity CORRINGHAM FIXED CHG 04 2014 27.79 101661 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity CORRINGHAM 02.05.13 04 2014 3.30 101661 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity CORRINGHAM 10.06.13 04 2014 2.73 101662 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity CORRINGHAM FIXED CHG 04 2014 27.79 101662 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity NEWPORT FIXED CHG 04 2014 18.96 101664 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity NEWPORT DAY 24.05.13 04 2014 99.50 101664 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity NEWPORT NIGHT 24.05.13 04 2014 61.62 101664 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity COGGESHALL DAY 09.05.13 04 2014 -112.67 101665 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity COGGESHALL NIGHT 09.05.13 04 2014 -151.64 101665 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity COGGESHALL FIXED CHG 04 2014 -18.96 101665 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity COGGESHALL MISC CHG 04 2014 -1.23 101665 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity COGGESHALL DAY 09.05.13 04 2014 112.67 101666 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity XCOGGESHALL FIXED CHG 04 2014 18.96 101666 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity COGGESHALL NIGHT 09.05.13 04 2014 151.64 101666 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity DOVERCOURT FIXERD CHG 04 2014 -18.96 101668 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity DOVERCOURT NIGHT 10.05.13 04 2014 -549.18 101668 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity DOVERCOURT MISC CHG 04 2014 -5.62 101668 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity DOVERCOURT DAY 10.05.13 04 2014 -665.04 101668 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity DOVERCOURT NIGHT 10.05.13 04 2014 549.18 101669 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity DOVERCOURT FIXED CHG 04 2014 18.96 101669 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity DOVERCOURT DAY 10.05.13 04 2014 665.04 101669 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity CANVEY DAY 15.05.13 04 2014 -583.96 101670 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity CANVEY NIGHT 15.05.13 04 2014 -312.88 101670 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity CANVEY MISC CHG 04 2014 -4.53 101670 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity CANVEY FIXED CHG 04 2014 -18.95 101670 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity CANVEY DAY 15.05.13 04 2014 583.96 101671 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity CANVEY NIGHT 15.05.13 04 2014 312.88 101671 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity CANVEY FIXED CHG 04 2014 18.96 101671 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity GT BADDOW DAY 14.06.13 04 2014 419.21 101673 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity GT BADDOW NIGHT 14.06.13 04 2014 521.01 101673 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity GT BADDOW FIXED CHG 04 2014 19.04 101673 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity SIBLE HEDINGHAM FIXED CHG 04 2014 18.96 101674 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity SIBLE HEDINGHAM DAY 29.05.13 04 2014 156.92 101674 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity MANNINGTREE DAY 23.05.13 04 2014 138.30 101675 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity MANNINGTREE FIXED CHQ 04 2014 18.96 101675 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity MANNINGTREE NIGHT 23.05.13 04 2014 64.68 101675 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity BRENTWOOD NIGHT 14.05.13 04 2014 -675.32 101676 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity BRENTWOOD FIXED CHG 04 2014 -18.96 101676 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity BRENTWOOD MISC CHG 04 2014 -6.91 101676 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity BRENTWOOD DAY 14.05.13 04 2014 -573.05 101676 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity BRENTWOOD DAY 14.05.13 04 2014 573.05 101677 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity BRENTWOOD FIXED CHG 04 2014 18.96 101677 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity BRENTWOOD NIGHT 14.05.13 04 2014 675.32 101677 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Technical Services 2031 Managed Personal Protective Equipment Act. No. 37379 04 2014 34.61 101693 17/06/2013 FPIN BALLYCLARE LIMITED

Technical Services 2031 Managed Personal Protective Equipment Act. No. 37269 04 2014 184.74 101694 17/06/2013 FPIN BALLYCLARE LIMITED

Technical Services 2031 Managed Personal Protective Equipment Act. No. 37269 04 2014 146.47 101694 17/06/2013 FPIN BALLYCLARE LIMITED

Technical Services 2031 Managed Personal Protective Equipment Act. No. 37079 04 2014 56.16 101695 17/06/2013 FPIN BALLYCLARE LIMITED

Technical Services 2031 Managed Personal Protective Equipment Act. No. 36228 04 2014 56.16 101696 17/06/2013 FPIN BALLYCLARE LIMITED

Technical Services 2031 Managed Personal Protective Equipment Act. No. 37295 04 2014 177.53 101697 17/06/2013 FPIN BALLYCLARE LIMITED

Technical Services 2031 Managed Personal Protective Equipment Act. No. 37295 04 2014 34.61 101697 17/06/2013 FPIN BALLYCLARE LIMITED

Property Services 4003 Postage & Direct Mailing Rental cost of Franking Machin 04 2014 234.41 101698 24/06/2013 FPIN NEOPOST FINANCE LTD

Not Analysed B112 Fixed Assets Under Construction Land & Buildings Overtime 04 2014 242.99 101699 21/06/2013 FPIN HAYS CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY

Not Analysed B112 Fixed Assets Under Construction Land & Buildings Fee re Surveyor 04 2014 1104.40 101699 21/06/2013 FPIN HAYS CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Corridor.  Supply and install 04 2014 234.31 101700 20/06/2013 FPIN C S ELECTRICAL ESSEX LTD

Health & Safety 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 754.00 101701 20/06/2013 FPIN HAYS OFFICE SUPPORT

Health & Safety 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 999.79 101702 20/06/2013 FPIN HAYS OFFICE SUPPORT

Property Services 1321 Water Meters WITHAM 12/06/13 04 2014 388.05 101703 18/06/2013 FPIN ESSEX & SUFFOLK WATER

Human Resources 4016 Recruitment Online Advert 04 2014 450.00 101704 19/06/2013 FPIN JGP RESOURCING LIMITED

Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery 9490005 Labels 1 per page 04 2014 19.48 101705 14/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Banner 203X127 Sprl Sh N/Book B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Banner 203X127 Sprl Sh N/Book 04 2014 1.60 101705 14/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Banner Large Lipped Paperclip B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Banner Large Lipped Paperclip 04 2014 3.20 101705 14/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Banner Cellulose Tape 25Mmx66M B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Banner Cellulose Tape 25Mmx66M 04 2014 3.28 101705 14/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Banner Medium Ballpoint Pen Bl B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Banner Medium Ballpoint Pen Bl 04 2014 6.45 101705 14/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Bann Env 324X229 Pln 80G Ss Ma B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Bann Env 324X229 Pln 80G Ss Ma 04 2014 12.30 101705 14/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Bann Env 229X162 Pln 90G Ss Ma B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Bann Env 229X162 Pln 90G Ss Ma 04 2014 14.19 101705 14/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Banner A4 Rld Wire Notebook B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Banner A4 Ruled Spiral Wirebou 04 2014 16.20 101705 14/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Water Services 2087 Water Services 3.9KG PROPANE 04 2014 7.22 101706 17/06/2013 FPIN CALOR GAS LTD

Community Safety 4019 Community Safety BUTANE & PROPANE 04 2014 54.38 101707 14/06/2013 FPIN CALOR GAS LTD



Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings To replace defective lock on b 04 2014 96.80 101708 24/06/2013 FPIN BRENTWOOD LOCK & SAFE CO LTD

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Re-Assesment 04 2014 90.00 101709 17/06/2013 FPIN THE HEIGHTEC GROUP LTD

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Re-Assesment 04 2014 -90.00 101709 17/06/2013 FPIN THE HEIGHTEC GROUP LTD

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Re-Assesment 04 2014 90.00 101709 17/06/2013 FPIN THE HEIGHTEC GROUP LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Kitchen: To cut off water supp 04 2014 196.59 101710 24/06/2013 FPIN A T B PLUMBING & BUILDING SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Appliance Bay: provide and fit 04 2014 482.50 101711 24/06/2013 FPIN A T B PLUMBING & BUILDING SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Ground Floor.  WC leaking.  Re 04 2014 181.43 101712 24/06/2013 FPIN A T B PLUMBING & BUILDING SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1030 Int Decs/Alts & Improvements MIN1314/131.  To supply and fi 04 2014 746.68 101713 24/06/2013 FPIN A T B PLUMBING & BUILDING SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1030 Int Decs/Alts & Improvements For ceiling tile replacement a 04 2014 557.00 101713 24/06/2013 FPIN A T B PLUMBING & BUILDING SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance 1st floor toilets: leaking cis 04 2014 123.02 101714 24/06/2013 FPIN A T B PLUMBING & BUILDING SERVICES LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Rail tickets 04 2014 91.90 101715 24/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Rail tickets 04 2014 103.30 101715 24/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Billback Fee 04 2014 4.00 101715 24/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Transaction Fee 04 2014 11.00 101715 24/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Rail tickets 04 2014 39.60 101715 24/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Transaction Fee 04 2014 11.00 101715 24/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Rail tickets 04 2014 33.10 101715 24/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Rail tickets 04 2014 33.10 101715 24/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Billback Fee 04 2014 6.00 101715 24/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Rail tickets 04 2014 56.00 101715 24/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Billback Fee 04 2014 4.00 101715 24/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Rail tickets 04 2014 37.00 101715 24/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Transaction Fee 04 2014 16.50 101715 24/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Rail tickets 04 2014 55.00 101715 24/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Transaction Fee 04 2014 11.00 101715 24/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Rail tickets 04 2014 22.90 101715 24/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Billback Fee 04 2014 4.00 101715 24/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Appliance bay: Indicator light 04 2014 171.60 101716 24/06/2013 FPIN HS DOOR SYSTEMS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Rail travel Witham to London V 04 2014 91.00 101717 24/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Rail tickets 04 2014 13.80 101717 24/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Transaction fee 04 2014 5.50 101717 24/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Bill back 04 2014 2.00 101717 24/06/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings To Supply Ergohuman Plus Chair 04 2014 720.00 101720 26/06/2013 FPIN DAY 2 INTERIORS LTD

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings Tillingham Fire Station 04 2014 260.80 101722 26/06/2013 FPIN DAY 2 INTERIORS LTD

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings Wickford Fire Station 04 2014 175.00 101722 26/06/2013 FPIN DAY 2 INTERIORS LTD

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings To supply furniture as per you 04 2014 849.87 101723 26/06/2013 FPIN DAY 2 INTERIORS LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance To remedy fault 04 2014 255.72 101725 26/06/2013 FPIN BLAKE CONTRACTORS LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance To clear blocked toilet near w 04 2014 88.00 101726 19/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Unblock outside drains.  Also, 04 2014 88.00 101726 19/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance To clear blocked disabled toil 04 2014 88.00 101726 19/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance To celar blokced toilet no 2 i 04 2014 88.00 101726 19/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Carry out CCTV survey to outsi 04 2014 125.00 101726 19/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Unblock drains to Command area 04 2014 88.00 101727 19/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Blocked urinal to FF first flo 04 2014 88.00 101727 19/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Unblock drain run between no 7 04 2014 125.00 101727 19/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Unblock LFF shower.  Reported 04 2014 88.00 101727 19/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance To clear 3no urinals in 1st fl 04 2014 88.00 101727 19/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment General Purpose Detergent 5L ( 04 2014 20.72 101728 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 1310 Cleaning products Bryta Dishwasher Powder 5KG (E 04 2014 44.36 101728 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Bleach Liquid 4.5% (Freshline) B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Bleach Liquid 4.5% (Freshline) 04 2014 5.88 101729 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Brushes:Washing Up Brush Nylon B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Brushes: Washing Up Brush Nylo 04 2014 0.76 101729 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Cleaner Flash All Purp Lem 5Lt B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Greenline Hard Surface Cleaner 04 2014 16.24 101729 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Descaler Viakal Trig 750Ml 6 B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Descaler Viakal Trig 750Ml 04 2014 3.44 101729 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

CLEAN MACHINE UK LTD B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Flash Lemon surface cleaner 04 2014 10.76 101729 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

SCOUT ASSOCIATION B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Scour Pad Grn 225X150Mm Pk10 04 2014 1.13 101729 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Dust Pan & Brush Set B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Dust Pan & Brush Set 04 2014 1.19 101729 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Dust Pan & Brush Set B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Dust Pan & Brush Set 04 2014 4.76 101729 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Detergent General Purpose 5Ltr B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Detergent General Purpose 5Ltr 04 2014 10.36 101729 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Wash Leather 600 X 600Mm B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Wash Leather 600 X 600Mm 04 2014 10.72 101729 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Scour Pad Grn 225X150Mm Pk10 B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Scour Pad Grn 225X150Mm Pk10 04 2014 1.13 101729 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Dettol Surface Cleaner 500ml B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Dettol Surface Cleaner 500ml 04 2014 8.75 101729 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

HD Degreaser 5L B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) HD Degreaser 5L 04 2014 9.84 101729 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Cleaner, Surface,  Flash Lemon B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Flash Lemon surface cleaner 04 2014 10.76 101729 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

HD Degreaser 5L B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Heavy Duty Degreaser 5L 04 2014 4.92 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Lifeguard 3 Way Cleaner 1L B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Lifeguard 3 Way Cleaner 1L 04 2014 8.16 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Sponge Large (Car) B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Sponge Large (Car) 04 2014 3.76 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Wash Leather 600 X 600Mm B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Wash Leather 600 X 600Mm 04 2014 5.36 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Glove Rubber H/Hold Yell Lge B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Glove Rubber H/Hold Yell Lge 04 2014 0.74 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Broom Handle B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Broom Handle 5 foot long 04 2014 2.70 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Detergent General Purpose 5Ltr B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Detergent General Purpose 5Ltr 04 2014 5.18 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Dusters Yellow 50Cm X 40 Cm B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Dusters yellow 50cm x 40cm 04 2014 8.80 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

HANDHELD PCS LTD B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Broom Handle 5 foot long 04 2014 2.70 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Cleanline Rinse Aid 5L B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Cleanline Rinse Aid 5L 04 2014 8.12 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Tea Towel White 475 X 725Mm B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Tea Towel White 475 X 725Mm 04 2014 1.96 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Descaler Viakal Trig 750Ml 6 B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Descaler Viakal Trig 750Ml 04 2014 1.72 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Cleaner Flash All Purp Lem 5Lt B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Greenline Hard Surface Cleaner 04 2014 8.12 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Tufanega Lemon Hand Clean 4.5L B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Tufanega Lemon Hand Clean 4.5L 04 2014 15.96 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Brushes:  Lavatory With Holder B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Brushes:  Lavatory With Holder 04 2014 6.84 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Bucket Builders - Plastic 15L Black B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Bucket Builders - Plastic 15L 04 2014 7.08 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Broom Head Bass 13" B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Broom Head Bass 13" 04 2014 3.82 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Brushes:Washing Up Brush Nylon B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Brushes:Washing Up Brush Nylon 04 2014 0.38 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Bleach Liquid 4.5% (Freshline) B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Bleach Liquid 4.5% (Freshline) 04 2014 1.47 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Hair & Body Shower Gel B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) 6332 Hair & Body Shower Gel (1 04 2014 44.59 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Milton Sterilising Fluid 5L B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Milton Sterilising Fluid 5L 04 2014 10.15 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Floor Cleaning Cloth heavy B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Cleaning Cloth:Floor 04 2014 0.98 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

BUCKINGHAMSHIRE & MILTON KEYNES FIRE AUTHORITY B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Bucket Builders - Plastic 15L 04 2014 7.08 101730 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Property Services 1321 Water Meters WITHAM 12/06/13 04 2014 225.37 101731 18/06/2013 FPIN ESSEX & SUFFOLK WATER

Property Services 1321 Water Meters CANVEY ISLAND 12/06/13 04 2014 9.83 101732 19/06/2013 FPIN ESSEX & SUFFOLK WATER



Property Services 1321 Water Meters CANVEY ISLAND 08/03/13 04 2014 9.82 101732 19/06/2013 FPIN ESSEX & SUFFOLK WATER

Information Technology 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 8.61 101734 26/06/2013 FPIN IT TALENT SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Information Technology 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 677.62 101734 26/06/2013 FPIN IT TALENT SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Health & Safety 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 976.09 101742 26/06/2013 FPIN HAYS OFFICE SUPPORT

Emergency Planning (ECC) 4001 Stationery Image Hi white recycled A4 80g 04 2014 147.50 101743 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Emergency Planning (ECC) 4001 Stationery Basildon Bond CD sleeves 04 2014 5.09 101743 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Emergency Planning (ECC) 4001 Stationery Banner envelope 229x162 plain 04 2014 24.09 101743 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Emergency Planning (ECC) 4001 Stationery Varta High energy batteries AA 04 2014 4.14 101743 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Emergency Planning (ECC) 4001 Stationery Tipp Ex mini pocket mouse 04 2014 9.66 101743 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Emergency Planning (ECC) 4001 Stationery Banner A4 cut back folders cle 04 2014 2.16 101743 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Emergency Planning (ECC) 4001 Stationery Imation CD recordable 52 speed 04 2014 27.78 101743 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Emergency Planning (ECC) 4001 Stationery Pritt Self adhesive tac 04 2014 3.92 101743 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Emergency Planning (ECC) 4001 Stationery Varta Universal alkaline batte 04 2014 2.75 101743 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Emergency Planning (ECC) 4001 Stationery Ataedtler Text surfer gel high 04 2014 7.60 101743 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Human Resources 4518 Other Local Authority Services PENSIONS SLA CHG APR 04 2014 7981.49 101744 24/06/2013 FPIN ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

Human Resources 4518 Other Local Authority Services PENSIONS SLA CHG May13 04 2014 7981.49 101744 24/06/2013 FPIN ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

Human Resources 4518 Other Local Authority Services PENSIONS SLA CHG June13 04 2014 7981.48 101744 24/06/2013 FPIN ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

Purchasing & Supply 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 455.10 101745 17/06/2013 FPIN A & J RECRUITMENT LTD

Purchasing & Supply 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 388.50 101745 17/06/2013 FPIN A & J RECRUITMENT LTD

Purchasing & Supply 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 270.60 101746 24/06/2013 FPIN A & J RECRUITMENT LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Appliance bay.  Rear doors.  F 04 2014 375.00 101747 25/06/2013 FPIN GUARDIAN INDUSTRIAL DOORS LTD

Not Analysed B118 Asset Protection 1213/291 Remodelling. We hereb 04 2014 41742.77 101748 26/06/2013 FPIN BEARDWELL CONSTRUCTION LTD

Communications & Media 4008 Media Expenses UKRO DVD 04 2014 1200.00 101749 26/06/2013 FPIN UNITRONICS VIDEO PRODUCTION

Communications & Media 4008 Media Expenses UKRO DVD 04 2014 1200.00 101749 26/06/2013 FPIN UNITRONICS VIDEO PRODUCTION

Communications & Media 4008 Media Expenses UKRO DVD 04 2014 -1200.00 101749 26/06/2013 FPIN UNITRONICS VIDEO PRODUCTION

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Contract Cleaning Service - Ju 04 2014 546.38 101750 30/06/2013 FPIN MONTHIND CLEAN LLP

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Dovercourt Fire Station 04 2014 436.41 101751 30/06/2013 FPIN MONTHIND CLEAN LLP

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Urban Search & Rescue 04 2014 436.41 101751 30/06/2013 FPIN MONTHIND CLEAN LLP

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Southend Fire Station 04 2014 884.44 101751 30/06/2013 FPIN MONTHIND CLEAN LLP

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Leigh Fire Station 04 2014 774.17 101751 30/06/2013 FPIN MONTHIND CLEAN LLP

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Rayleigh Weir Fire Station 04 2014 665.92 101751 30/06/2013 FPIN MONTHIND CLEAN LLP

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Harlow Central Fire Station 04 2014 1297.30 101751 30/06/2013 FPIN MONTHIND CLEAN LLP

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Waltham Abbey Fire Station 04 2014 597.17 101751 30/06/2013 FPIN MONTHIND CLEAN LLP

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Loughton Fire Station 04 2014 642.12 101751 30/06/2013 FPIN MONTHIND CLEAN LLP

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Colchester Fire Station 04 2014 1059.44 101751 30/06/2013 FPIN MONTHIND CLEAN LLP

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Clacton Fire Station 04 2014 894.13 101751 30/06/2013 FPIN MONTHIND CLEAN LLP

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Fleet Workshops 04 2014 538.89 101751 30/06/2013 FPIN MONTHIND CLEAN LLP

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Southend & Rochford SDP 04 2014 435.99 101751 30/06/2013 FPIN MONTHIND CLEAN LLP

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning South Woodham Ferrers Fire Sta 04 2014 623.03 101751 30/06/2013 FPIN MONTHIND CLEAN LLP

Map Book, O/S, N Essex Sft Co B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Map Book, O/S, North Essex, So 04 2014 63.14 101752 27/06/2013 FPIN MAYFIELD BOOKS & GIFTS

Map Book, O/S S Essex Sft Co B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Map Book, O/S South Essex, Sof 04 2014 63.14 101752 27/06/2013 FPIN MAYFIELD BOOKS & GIFTS

Community Safety 4019 Community Safety 12000 x Outdoor Fire Safety Le 04 2014 445.00 101753 24/06/2013 FPIN PREMIER PRINT & PROMOTIONS LTD.

Purchasing & Supply B217 Payments in Advance Supplier Agreement 7/13 - 6/14 04 2014 7000.00 101754 26/06/2013 FPIN MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Purchasing & Supply 2001 Procurement Costs Supplier Agreement 7/13 - 6/14 04 2014 7000.00 101754 26/06/2013 FPIN MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Purchasing & Supply 2001 Procurement Costs Supplier Agreement 7/13 - 6/14 04 2014 -7000.00 101754 26/06/2013 FPIN MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSD 88252 04 2014 53.50 101755 24/06/2013 FPIN WOODWAY ENGINEERING LTD

Purchasing & Supply 2012 Office/Admin Equipment (incl copiers) Estimated print costs for CTCC 04 2014 187.18 101756 18/06/2013 FPIN RICOH UK LIMITED (Northampton)

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables Citrix Professional Services a 04 2014 5600.00 101757 27/06/2013 FPIN ESTEEM SYSTEMS LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance To attend site to carry out en 04 2014 1050.00 101758 26/06/2013 FPIN ASPECT CONTRACTS LIMITED

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 356.67 101759 26/06/2013 FPIN ADECCO UK LTD

Not Analysed B118 Asset Protection 1213/288B - Window  replacemen 04 2014 37707.48 101760 26/06/2013 FPIN CONISTON LTD

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance Grounds Maintenance - June 201 04 2014 29.11 101761 28/06/2013 FPIN CONTOUR LANDSCAPES LTD

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance Grounds Maintenance - June 201 04 2014 218.38 101761 28/06/2013 FPIN CONTOUR LANDSCAPES LTD

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance Grounds Maintenance - June 201 04 2014 102.62 101761 28/06/2013 FPIN CONTOUR LANDSCAPES LTD

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance Grounds Maintenance - June 201 04 2014 220.92 101761 28/06/2013 FPIN CONTOUR LANDSCAPES LTD

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance Grounds Maintenance - June 201 04 2014 25.99 101761 28/06/2013 FPIN CONTOUR LANDSCAPES LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance To remedy lack of heating to s 04 2014 1171.99 101762 26/06/2013 FPIN BALM & DAVIES LTD

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings Replacement keys 04 2014 4.25 101763 20/06/2013 FPIN FAST KEY SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings Replacement keys 04 2014 51.55 101763 20/06/2013 FPIN FAST KEY SERVICES LTD

Strategic Management Board 2903 Consultancy Fees SAP Support Services May 2013 04 2014 30422.80 101765 28/06/2013 FPIN MOUCHEL MANAGEMENT CONSULTING LIMITED

Strategic Management Board 2903 Consultancy Fees SAP Support Services - Travel 04 2014 1576.11 101765 28/06/2013 FPIN MOUCHEL MANAGEMENT CONSULTING LIMITED

Information Technology 2040 IT Support & Maintenance SAP Payroll / HR System suppor 04 2014 2475.00 101766 27/06/2013 FPIN EPI USE LTD

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables AX510 Soundbar Speaker ? for U 04 2014 29.90 101770 27/06/2013 FPIN DELL CORPORATION LTD

Health & Safety 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 754.00 101772 27/06/2013 FPIN HAYS OFFICE SUPPORT

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Servicing of disabled alarm to 04 2014 34.00 101774 28/06/2013 FPIN BLAKE CONTRACTORS LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Battery replacement found on 1 04 2014 36.31 101774 28/06/2013 FPIN BLAKE CONTRACTORS LTD

Finance & Pay 4028 Bank Charges Quarterly Transaction Chg Dec 04 2014 423.03 101779 27/06/2013 FPIN LLOYDS TSB

Property Services 1302 Electricity COLCHESTER MISC CHG 04 2014 -6.75 101780 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity COLCHESTER DAY 07.05.13 04 2014 -545.46 101780 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity COLCHESTER FIXERD CHG 04 2014 -27.79 101780 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity COLCHESTER NIGHT 07.05.13 04 2014 -80.26 101780 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity COLCHESTER DAY 07.05.13 04 2014 545.45 101781 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity COLCHESTER FIXED CHG 04 2014 27.79 101781 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity COLCHESTER NIGHT 07.05.13 04 2014 80.26 101781 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity COLCHESTER NIGHT 03.06.13 04 2014 58.62 101782 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity COLCHESTER 03.06.13 04 2014 389.24 101782 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity COLCHESTER FIXED CHG 04 2014 27.79 101782 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity THAXTED DAY 31.05.13 04 2014 234.50 101783 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity THAXTED FIXED CHG 04 2014 18.96 101783 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity THAXTED NIGHT 31.05.13 04 2014 35.70 101783 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity KP DURWARDS HALL FIXED CHG 04 2014 17.39 101784 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity BRAINTREE NIGHT 10.05.13 04 2014 -752.25 101785 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity BRAINTREE FIXED CHG 04 2014 -18.96 101785 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity BRAINTREE DAY 10.05.13 04 2014 -287.50 101785 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity BRAINTREE MISC CHG 04 2014 -5.01 101785 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity BRAINTREE DAY 10.05.13 04 2014 287.50 101786 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity BRAINTREE NIGHT 10.05.13 04 2014 752.25 101786 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity BRAINTREE FIXED CHG 04 2014 18.96 101786 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC



Property Services 1302 Electricity SAFFRON WALDEN NIGHT 22.05.13 04 2014 179.35 101787 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity SAFFRON WALDEN FIXED CHG 04 2014 18.96 101787 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity SAFFRON WALDEN DAY 22.05.13 04 2014 415.61 101787 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity RAYLEIGH CLOSE 14.06.13 04 2014 74.41 101788 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity RAYLEIGH CLOSE FIXED CHG 04 2014 19.04 101788 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity CLACTON NIGHT 16.05.13 04 2014 -868.10 101789 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity CLACTON FIXED CHG 04 2014 -18.96 101789 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity CLACTON MISC CHG 04 2014 -8.70 101789 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity CLACTON DAY 16.05.13 04 2014 -642.72 101789 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity CLACTON NIGHT 16.05.13 04 2014 868.10 101790 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity CLACTON DAY 16.05.13 04 2014 642.71 101790 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity CLACTON FIXED CHGQ 04 2014 18.96 101790 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity BRIGHTLINGSEA FIXED CHG 04 2014 -18.96 101791 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity BRIGHTLINGSEA DAY 08.05.13 04 2014 -27.06 101791 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity BRIGHTLINGSEA NIGHT 08.05.13 04 2014 -16.74 101791 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity BRIGHTLINGSEA MISC CHG 04 2014 -0.19 101791 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity BRIGHTLINGSEA DAY 08.05.13 04 2014 27.06 101792 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity BRIGHTLINGSEA NIGHT 08.05.13 04 2014 16.74 101792 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity BRIGHTLINGSEA FIXED CHG 04 2014 18.96 101792 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity EPPING FIXED CHG 04 2014 -19.04 101793 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity EPPING MISC CHG1 04 2014 -0.57 101793 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity EPPING 10.04.13 04 2014 -457.53 101793 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity EPPING 10.04.13 04 2014 457.53 101794 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity EPPING FIXED CHG 04 2014 19.04 101794 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity SOUTH WOODHAM NIGHT 16.05.13 04 2014 -513.65 101795 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity SOUTH WOODHAM MISC CHG 04 2014 -6.19 101795 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity SOUTH WOODHAM DAY 16.05.13 04 2014 -569.04 101795 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity SOUTH WOODHAM FIXED CHG 04 2014 -18.96 101795 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity SOUTH WOODHAM NIGHT 16.05.13 04 2014 513.65 101796 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity SOUTH WOODHAM DAY 16.05.13 04 2014 569.04 101796 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity SOUTH WOODHAM FIXED CHG 04 2014 18.96 101796 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity SHOEBURYNESS 14.06.13 04 2014 187.90 101797 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity SHOEBURYNESS NIGHT 14.06.13 04 2014 333.21 101797 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity SHOEBURYNESS FIXED CHG 04 2014 19.04 101797 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity SHOEBURYNESS NIGHT 14.06.13 04 2014 149.60 101798 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity SHOEBURYNESS FIXED CHG 04 2014 18.96 101798 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity SHOEBURYNESS DAY 14.06.13 04 2014 239.13 101798 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity COLCHESTER FIXED CHG 04 2014 -19.04 101799 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity COLCHESTER 29.04.13 04 2014 -28.29 101799 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity COLCHESTER MISC CHG 04 2014 -0.10 101799 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity COLCHESTER FIXED CHG 04 2014 19.04 101800 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity COLCHESTER 29.04.13 04 2014 28.29 101800 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity OLD HARLOW DAY 30.04.13 04 2014 -6.07 101801 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity OLD HARLOW NIGHT 30.04.13 04 2014 -9.77 101801 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity OLD HARLOW FIXED CHG 04 2014 -18.97 101801 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity OLD HARLOW MISC CHG 04 2014 -0.05 101801 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity OLD HARLOW NIGHT 30.04.13 04 2014 9.77 101802 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity OLD HARLOW DAY 30.04.13 04 2014 6.07 101802 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity OLD HARLOW FIXED CHG 04 2014 18.96 101802 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Property Services 1302 Electricity KP WOODLANDS FIXED CHG 04 2014 17.39 101803 20/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHERN ELECTRIC PLC

Trauma Kit Grn Bag Only Ecfrs B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Trauma Kit Grn Bag Only Ecfrs 04 2014 1005.00 101804 28/06/2013 FPIN SPEEDINGS LTD

Trauma Kit Red Bag Only Ecfrs- B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Trauma Kit Red Bag Only Ecfrs- 04 2014 1005.00 101804 28/06/2013 FPIN SPEEDINGS LTD

Freight Misc B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Freight Misc 04 2014 20.00 101804 28/06/2013 FPIN SPEEDINGS LTD

Workplace Safety 4037 Fire Prevention Support Additional 5 guests 04 2014 125.00 101805 29/05/2013 FPIN SPAINS HALL ESTATE

Human Resources 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 693.75 101806 07/06/2013 FPIN REED SPECIALIST

Human Resources 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 557.81 101807 21/06/2013 FPIN REED SPECIALIST

Communications & Media 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 494.26 101808 21/06/2013 FPIN REED SPECIALIST

Water Services 2087 Water Services CREDIT FPIN 101439 04 2014 -403.00 101809 27/06/2013 FPIN VEOLIA WATER CENTRAL LIMITED (TAMBLIN WAY)

Information Technology 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 347.88 101810 06/06/2013 FPIN SELECT APPOINTMENTS

Catering 4130 Hospitality & Entertaining KP CATERING 04 2014 54.57 101811 22/06/2013 FPIN TYNDALLS BAKERY

Purchasing & Supply 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 846.19 101813 28/06/2013 FPIN SUCCESS RECRUIT LIMITED

Information Technology 2510 IT Comms Workshops Automatic MOT / Serv 04 2014 200.00 101814 01/07/2013 FPIN VOCAL LIMITED

Community Safety 4019 Community Safety F.I.R.E Business Cards 04 2014 175.00 101816 27/06/2013 FPIN PREMIER PRINT & PROMOTIONS LTD.

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance To cut keys 04 2014 43.00 101817 30/04/2013 FPIN BRENTWOOD LOCK & SAFE CO LTD

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings To supply Nantmor Roller blind 04 2014 133.90 101818 28/06/2013 FPIN NANTMOR BLINDS LTD

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance To cover the cost of three vis 04 2014 1700.00 101819 26/04/2013 FPIN C R SWIFT LANDSCAPING LTD

Property Services 4003 Postage & Direct Mailing July 2013 04 2014 283.33 101820 28/06/2013 FPIN ROYAL MAIL GROUP PLC

Property Services 1322 General Services ONGAR FIXED CHG 04 2014 63.00 101821 25/06/2013 FPIN VEOLIA WATER CENTRAL LIMITED (TAMBLIN WAY)

Property Services 1322 General Services ONGAR SEWERAGE 08.06.13 04 2014 91.77 101821 25/06/2013 FPIN VEOLIA WATER CENTRAL LIMITED (TAMBLIN WAY)

Property Services 1321 Water Meters ONGAR FIXED CHG 04 2014 15.06 101821 25/06/2013 FPIN VEOLIA WATER CENTRAL LIMITED (TAMBLIN WAY)

Property Services 1321 Water Meters ONGAR WATER 08.06.13 04 2014 192.73 101821 25/06/2013 FPIN VEOLIA WATER CENTRAL LIMITED (TAMBLIN WAY)

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses 04 2014 319.70 101822 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees 5 Days Set Up Costs/Expenses ( 04 2014 1100.00 101822 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Communications & Media 4008 Media Expenses UKRO Merchandise 04 2014 504.00 101823 26/06/2013 FPIN PREMIER PRINT & PROMOTIONS LTD.

Communications & Media 4008 Media Expenses UKRO Merchandise 04 2014 504.00 101823 26/06/2013 FPIN PREMIER PRINT & PROMOTIONS LTD.

Communications & Media 4008 Media Expenses UKRO Merchandise 04 2014 -504.00 101823 26/06/2013 FPIN PREMIER PRINT & PROMOTIONS LTD.

Community Safety 4019 Community Safety Fire Safety in the Home bookle 04 2014 2995.00 101824 26/06/2013 FPIN PREMIER PRINT & PROMOTIONS LTD.

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses - 30th May 2013 04 2014 63.94 101825 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses 31st May 2013 04 2014 63.94 101825 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses - 9th May 2013 04 2014 63.94 101825 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses - 16th May 2013 04 2014 63.94 101825 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses - 21st May 2013 04 2014 63.94 101825 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses - 24th May 2013 04 2014 63.94 101825 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses 28th May 2013 04 2014 63.94 101825 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses - 29th May 2013 04 2014 63.94 101825 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 6 - 29th May 2013 04 2014 275.00 101825 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 7 - 30th May 2013 04 2014 275.00 101825 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 8 - 31st May 2013 04 2014 275.00 101825 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE



Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 1 - 9th May 2013 04 2014 275.00 101825 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 2 - 16th May 2013 04 2014 275.00 101825 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 3 - 21st May 2013 04 2014 275.00 101825 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 4 - 24th May 2013 04 2014 275.00 101825 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 5 - 28th May 2013 04 2014 275.00 101825 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Notice Board.  Supply and fit 04 2014 304.00 101826 27/06/2013 FPIN NORMAN DAVID MAINTENANCE

Water Services 2087 Water Services HW1297 04 2014 283.00 101828 25/06/2013 FPIN VEOLIA WATER CENTRAL LIMITED (TAMBLIN WAY)

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 15 - 18th June 2013 04 2014 275.00 101829 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses - 18th June 2013 04 2014 63.94 101829 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 16 - 19th June 2013 04 2014 275.00 101829 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses 19th June 2013 04 2014 63.94 101829 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 12 - 13th June 2013 04 2014 275.00 101829 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses 13th June 2013 04 2014 63.94 101829 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 13 - 14th June 2013 04 2014 275.00 101829 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 9 - 4th June 2013 04 2014 275.00 101829 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 10 - 11th June 2013 04 2014 275.00 101829 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 11 - 12th June 2013 04 2014 275.00 101829 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses - 14th June 2013 04 2014 63.94 101829 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 14 - 15th June 2013 04 2014 275.00 101829 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses - 15th June 2013 04 2014 63.94 101829 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses - 4th June 2013 04 2014 63.94 101829 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses - 11th June 2013 04 2014 63.94 101829 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses - 12th June 2013 04 2014 63.94 101829 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0715 Training Development & Support FI Course Misc Hours from Home 04 2014 875.00 101830 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Handling Challenging Contacts 04 2014 1950.00 101831 25/06/2013 FPIN SAMARITANS

Training 0715 Training Development & Support Additonal Hours (Pre and Post) 04 2014 1775.00 101832 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 20 - 25 June 2013 04 2014 275.00 101833 25/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses 25th June 2013 04 2014 63.94 101833 25/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 21 - 26th June 2013 04 2014 275.00 101833 25/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses - 26th June 2013 04 2014 63.94 101833 25/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 22 - 27th June 2013 04 2014 275.00 101833 25/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses 27th June 2013 04 2014 63.94 101833 25/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 17 - 20th  June 2013 04 2014 275.00 101833 25/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses 20th June 2013 04 2014 63.94 101833 25/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 18 - 21st June 2013 04 2014 275.00 101833 25/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses 21st June 2013 04 2014 63.94 101833 25/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 19 - 22nd June 2013 04 2014 275.00 101833 25/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses - 22nd June 2013 04 2014 63.94 101833 25/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 23 - 28th June 2013 04 2014 275.00 101833 25/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses 28th June 2013 04 2014 63.94 101833 25/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 24 - 2nd July 2013 04 2014 275.00 101833 25/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses 2nd July 2013 04 2014 63.94 101833 25/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Finance & Pay B217 Payments in Advance Orange Witham 01.04.14-15.05.1 04 2014 192.17 101834 21/06/2013 FPIN TELEMASTER LTD

Finance & Pay B217 Payments in Advance T-Mobile Wivenhoe 01.04.14-20. 04 2014 205.38 101834 21/06/2013 FPIN TELEMASTER LTD

Finance & Pay 2903 Consultancy Fees Orange Witham ESX198 to 31.03. 04 2014 1366.97 101834 21/06/2013 FPIN TELEMASTER LTD

Finance & Pay 2903 Consultancy Fees T-Mobile Lexden to 31.03.14

 04 2014 1620.47 101834 21/06/2013 FPIN TELEMASTER LTD

Finance & Pay 2903 Consultancy Fees T-Mobile Leigh to 31.03.14

 04 2014 1620.47 101834 21/06/2013 FPIN TELEMASTER LTD

Finance & Pay 2903 Consultancy Fees T-Mobile Loughton to 31.03.14
 04 2014 1844.99 101834 21/06/2013 FPIN TELEMASTER LTD

Finance & Pay 2903 Consultancy Fees T-Mobile Wivenhoe to 31.03.14
 04 2014 1293.87 101834 21/06/2013 FPIN TELEMASTER LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support Vehicle High Pressure Washer R 04 2014 107.00 101835 27/06/2013 FPIN J VICKERS

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Aids to vision.           Disp 04 2014 38.00 101836 14/06/2013 FPIN OPHTHALMIC TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Prescription Safety spectacles 04 2014 71.00 101836 14/06/2013 FPIN OPHTHALMIC TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Sight Test Fee 04 2014 21.00 101836 14/06/2013 FPIN OPHTHALMIC TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSD 88224 04 2014 108.50 101837 24/06/2013 FPIN BRONZE MECHANICAL

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WDS 88224 04 2014 100.00 101838 24/06/2013 FPIN BRONZE MECHANICAL

Property Services 3436 Fuel Pump Maintenance Derv pump: hand control keeps 04 2014 262.47 101839 25/06/2013 FPIN VECTEC LTD

Property Services 3436 Fuel Pump Maintenance Diesel Pump.  Pump damaged by 04 2014 377.48 101839 25/06/2013 FPIN VECTEC LTD

Property Services 3436 Fuel Pump Maintenance Yard. Derv Pump.  Hose is leak 04 2014 99.00 101839 25/06/2013 FPIN VECTEC LTD

Property Services 3436 Fuel Pump Maintenance Yard. Derv tank.  Check for po 04 2014 50.00 101839 25/06/2013 FPIN VECTEC LTD

Information Technology 2040 IT Support & Maintenance Cisco ASA 5510 (Hutton & 2x KP 04 2014 2250.00 101840 24/06/2013 FPIN REDCENTRIC MS LIMITED

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) 88263 04 2014 16.48 101841 24/06/2013 FPIN W F ELECTRICAL

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) 88263 04 2014 34.72 101842 24/06/2013 FPIN W F ELECTRICAL

Water Services 2087 Water Services Calibration of Flowmaster Seri 04 2014 180.00 101843 26/06/2013 FPIN TSI FLOWMETERS LTD

Water Services 2087 Water Services Freight Misc 04 2014 40.00 101843 26/06/2013 FPIN TSI FLOWMETERS LTD

Water Services 2087 Water Services REPLACE PRESSURE GAUGE 04 2014 50.00 101843 26/06/2013 FPIN TSI FLOWMETERS LTD

Property Services 4003 Postage & Direct Mailing LATE FEE ON FPIN 98946 04 2014 25.27 101844 26/06/2013 FPIN PURCHASE POWER - PITNEY BOWES

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) 88213 04 2014 180.00 101845 24/06/2013 FPIN TSI FLOWMETERS LTD

Training 2016 Fitness Equipment POW047 Evolution 9/16" pedal 04 2014 41.34 101846 21/06/2013 FPIN SPORTSAFE UK LTD

Training 2016 Fitness Equipment FIT/020 Recover large fitness 04 2014 69.00 101846 21/06/2013 FPIN SPORTSAFE UK LTD

Training 2016 Fitness Equipment Replace pedal shock absorbers 04 2014 116.00 101846 21/06/2013 FPIN SPORTSAFE UK LTD

Training 2016 Fitness Equipment Replace seat guide rollers 04 2014 35.00 101846 21/06/2013 FPIN SPORTSAFE UK LTD

Training 2016 Fitness Equipment Replace LH end cap 04 2014 33.00 101846 21/06/2013 FPIN SPORTSAFE UK LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) CREDIT WSD88037 04 2014 -77.78 101847 14/06/2013 FPIN TRUCKEAST LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) CREDIT WSD87666 / FPIN 101346 04 2014 -22.02 101848 23/04/2013 FPIN MOTOR PARTS DIRECT

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) CREDIT NOTE 04 2014 -39.16 101849 28/05/2013 FPIN JOHN GROSE GROUP LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) .CREDIT FPIN 101627 04 2014 -71.04 101850 08/06/2013 FPIN JAYAR CAR PARTS

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) CREDIT FPIN 100924 04 2014 -14.25 101850 08/06/2013 FPIN JAYAR CAR PARTS

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) CREDI T WSD 87914 04 2014 -11.74 101851 17/05/2013 FPIN AVIDALE LTD T/A CAR SPARES COLCHESTER

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSD 88027 04 2014 80.73 101852 31/05/2013 FPIN AVIDALE LTD T/A CAR SPARES COLCHESTER

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSD 87633 04 2014 53.99 101853 14/06/2013 FPIN TRUCKEAST LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) NO ORDER NUMBER QUOTED 04 2014 56.61 101854 14/06/2013 FPIN T N T UK LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSD 88270 04 2014 261.70 101855 13/06/2013 FPIN SAFETY KLEEN UK LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSA 88183 04 2014 91.73 101856 13/06/2013 FPIN ERNEST DOE & SONS LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSD 88060 04 2014 13.86 101857 13/06/2013 FPIN ERNEST DOE & SONS LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSD 88102 04 2014 2.74 101858 21/06/2013 FPIN ERNEST DOE & SONS LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSD 88196 04 2014 39.82 101859 25/04/2013 FPIN ALEXANDER DENNIS LTD (PARTS DIVISION)

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSD 87863 04 2014 40.00 101860 10/05/2013 FPIN AIRWAY TYRE & AUTO LTD

Command Admin 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 453.81 101861 21/06/2013 FPIN REED SPECIALIST



Finance & Pay 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 510.60 101862 21/06/2013 FPIN REED SPECIALIST

Command Admin 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 423.90 101863 21/06/2013 FPIN REED SPECIALIST

Not Analysed B113 Fixed Assets Under Construction Vehicles CYCLE SCHEME 04 2014 706.67 101864 01/07/2013 FPIN CYCLESCHEME LTD

Catering 4130 Hospitality & Entertaining KP MESSCLUB 04 2014 134.90 101865 27/06/2013 FPIN BRAKE BROS LTD

Catering 4130 Hospitality & Entertaining KP MESSCLUB 04 2014 68.96 101866 26/06/2013 FPIN H&J FOODS LTD T/A OLYMPIC FOODS

Catering 4130 Hospitality & Entertaining KP MESSCLUB 04 2014 104.99 101867 25/06/2013 FPIN H&J FOODS LTD T/A OLYMPIC FOODS

Catering 4130 Hospitality & Entertaining KP MESSCLUB 04 2014 59.67 101868 21/06/2013 FPIN H&J FOODS LTD T/A OLYMPIC FOODS

Catering 4130 Hospitality & Entertaining CREDIT RE FPIN 101357 04 2014 -3.60 101869 19/06/2013 FPIN H&J FOODS LTD T/A OLYMPIC FOODS

Catering 4130 Hospitality & Entertaining KP MESSCLUB 04 2014 24.00 101870 21/06/2013 FPIN DIRECT MEATS

Catering 4130 Hospitality & Entertaining KP MESSCLUB 04 2014 121.74 101871 26/06/2013 FPIN DIRECT MEATS

Catering 4130 Hospitality & Entertaining KP MESSCLUB 04 2014 61.70 101872 24/06/2013 FPIN DIRECT MEATS

Catering 4130 Hospitality & Entertaining KP MESSCLUB 04 2014 41.28 101873 25/06/2013 FPIN DONALD FREESTON

Catering 4130 Hospitality & Entertaining KP MESSCLUB 04 2014 79.74 101874 24/06/2013 FPIN DONALD FREESTON

Catering 4130 Hospitality & Entertaining KP MESSCLUB 04 2014 12.48 101875 21/06/2013 FPIN DONALD FREESTON

Catering 4130 Hospitality & Entertaining KP MESSCLUB 04 2014 56.65 101876 26/06/2013 FPIN DONALD FREESTON

Catering 4130 Hospitality & Entertaining KP MESSCLUB 04 2014 35.09 101877 27/06/2013 FPIN DONALD FREESTON

Training 4111 Subsistence Allowances WITHAM MESSCLUB 04 2014 21.04 101878 24/06/2013 FPIN DONALD FREESTON

Training 4111 Subsistence Allowances WITHAM MESSCLUB 04 2014 32.08 101879 26/06/2013 FPIN DONALD FREESTON

West Area Command 4015 Community Commanders Funds FIREFIGHTERS AXE & MOUNT 04 2014 125.00 101880 21/06/2013 FPIN FIRE SERVICES FUND-RAISING SHOP CIC

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Intruder alarm.  Cannot be set 04 2014 106.10 101881 26/06/2013 FPIN BLAKE CONTRACTORS LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Intruder alarm.  Box in cupboa 04 2014 72.50 101882 26/06/2013 FPIN BLAKE CONTRACTORS LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance CCTV. Initial site visit found 04 2014 153.00 101883 26/06/2013 FPIN BLAKE CONTRACTORS LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Lecture Room.  PAC access lock 04 2014 115.00 101884 26/06/2013 FPIN BLAKE CONTRACTORS LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Intruder alarm.  Activating 3 04 2014 121.18 101885 26/06/2013 FPIN BLAKE CONTRACTORS LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Museum: To remedy defective al 04 2014 174.50 101886 26/06/2013 FPIN BLAKE CONTRACTORS LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Intruder Alarm.  Bleeping foll 04 2014 166.46 101887 26/06/2013 FPIN BLAKE CONTRACTORS LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance FF WC's.  All blocked.  Report 04 2014 88.00 101888 20/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Toilet:To clear blocked drains 04 2014 88.00 101888 20/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Communal showers ground floor: 04 2014 88.00 101888 20/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance 1st floor.  Urinal blocked.  R 04 2014 88.00 101889 20/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Ground floor.  WC off of Recep 04 2014 88.00 101889 20/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance FF Showers: Clear blocked show 04 2014 88.00 101889 20/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Kitchen: clear blocked sinks i 04 2014 88.00 101889 20/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Kitchen: clear blocked sinks i 04 2014 -88.00 101889 20/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Toilet no1 glasshouse: clear b 04 2014 66.00 101889 20/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Kitchen: clear blocked sinks i 04 2014 88.00 101889 20/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Link flat roof.  Downpipe.  Bl 04 2014 88.00 101890 20/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance External.  Rear waste drain.  04 2014 88.00 101890 20/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Yard.  Unblock rainwater gulli 04 2014 110.00 101890 20/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Pump Housing.  Alarm sounding 04 2014 88.00 101890 20/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Ground Floor.  WC. By watch ro 04 2014 88.00 101890 20/06/2013 FPIN ARVON DRAIN CLEARING

Not Analysed B113 Fixed Assets Under Construction Vehicles CREDIT RE HQ206561 04 2014 -715.82 101891 02/07/2013 FPIN CYCLESCHEME LTD

Finance & Pay 2903 Consultancy Fees Business Continuity 04 2014 75.00 101892 22/06/2013 FPIN RSM TENON LIMITED - (BOLTON FINANCE DEPT)

Finance & Pay 2903 Consultancy Fees Capital Projects 04 2014 2350.00 101892 22/06/2013 FPIN RSM TENON LIMITED - (BOLTON FINANCE DEPT)

Finance & Pay 2903 Consultancy Fees Management 04 2014 75.00 101892 22/06/2013 FPIN RSM TENON LIMITED - (BOLTON FINANCE DEPT)

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 239.00 101893 24/06/2013 FPIN LYONS (UK) LTD T/A RECRUITMENT SERVICES

Water Services 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 529.84 101894 28/06/2013 FPIN PURSUIT RECRUITMENT LTD

Community Safety 4022 Crime & Disorder Partnership Contributions SOUTHEND CS PARTNERSHIP 2013 04 2014 3000.00 101895 27/06/2013 FPIN SOUTHEND ON SEA BOROUGH COUNCIL

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Treatment 04 2014 700.00 101896 01/07/2013 FPIN PHYSIOTHERAPY ESSEX LTD

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Assessment 04 2014 224.00 101896 01/07/2013 FPIN PHYSIOTHERAPY ESSEX LTD

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel Ultra Low Sulphur Diesel 04 2014 3335.40 101897 26/06/2013 FPIN PACE FUELCARE LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 660.35 101898 18/06/2013 FPIN SEARCH RECRUITMENT SERVICES LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 123.20 101898 18/06/2013 FPIN SEARCH RECRUITMENT SERVICES LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 361.80 101898 18/06/2013 FPIN SEARCH RECRUITMENT SERVICES LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 53.60 101898 18/06/2013 FPIN SEARCH RECRUITMENT SERVICES LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 539.00 101898 18/06/2013 FPIN SEARCH RECRUITMENT SERVICES LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 540.93 101899 25/06/2013 FPIN SEARCH RECRUITMENT SERVICES LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 207.90 101899 25/06/2013 FPIN SEARCH RECRUITMENT SERVICES LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 361.80 101899 25/06/2013 FPIN SEARCH RECRUITMENT SERVICES LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 119.43 101899 25/06/2013 FPIN SEARCH RECRUITMENT SERVICES LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 215.60 101899 25/06/2013 FPIN SEARCH RECRUITMENT SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Sub O dorm: Beside light hangi 04 2014 184.00 101900 28/06/2013 FPIN KIRKMAN & JOURDAIN LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance To relamp light in YFF toilet 04 2014 195.00 101901 28/06/2013 FPIN KIRKMAN & JOURDAIN LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance No key sw. to locker room emg. 04 2014 210.00 101902 28/06/2013 FPIN KIRKMAN & JOURDAIN LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance 2no.5ft twin vap. Proof fittin 04 2014 338.00 101902 28/06/2013 FPIN KIRKMAN & JOURDAIN LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Remedials.  Broken 5ft single 04 2014 43.00 101903 28/06/2013 FPIN KIRKMAN & JOURDAIN LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Cover missing to 28watt 2d fit 04 2014 76.00 101903 28/06/2013 FPIN KIRKMAN & JOURDAIN LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance 4no. 5ft single vapour proof f 04 2014 340.00 101903 28/06/2013 FPIN KIRKMAN & JOURDAIN LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Training tower lights not work 04 2014 105.00 101903 28/06/2013 FPIN KIRKMAN & JOURDAIN LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance 1no. 4ft single diffuser missi 04 2014 36.00 101903 28/06/2013 FPIN KIRKMAN & JOURDAIN LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance missing 4ft single diffuser in 04 2014 36.00 101903 28/06/2013 FPIN KIRKMAN & JOURDAIN LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Lights to training tower filli 04 2014 350.00 101903 28/06/2013 FPIN KIRKMAN & JOURDAIN LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Row 5 appliance bay lights sta 04 2014 70.00 101903 28/06/2013 FPIN KIRKMAN & JOURDAIN LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Broken cover to 28watt 2d fitt 04 2014 76.00 101903 28/06/2013 FPIN KIRKMAN & JOURDAIN LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance To replace broken bedside ligh 04 2014 184.00 101904 28/06/2013 FPIN KIRKMAN & JOURDAIN LTD

Human Resources 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 379.25 101905 21/06/2013 FPIN REED SPECIALIST

Purchasing & Supply 2012 Office/Admin Equipment (incl copiers) S/N V1392500157 MAR-MAY UBCC 04 2014 172.17 101907 18/06/2013 FPIN RICOH UK LIMITED (Northampton)

Property Services 1040 Planned Works SWF FIRE STATION 04 2014 162.00 101908 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 162.00 101908 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 359.12 101908 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 162.00 101908 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 162.00 101908 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 162.00 101908 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 162.00 101908 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1301 Gas ROCHFORD METERING CHG 04 2014 45.86 101909 25/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas ROCHFORD 01.05.13 04 2014 97.49 101909 25/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas SHOEBURYNESS 02.05.13 04 2014 65.00 101910 25/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)

Property Services 1301 Gas SHOEBURYNESS FIXED CHG 04 2014 22.82 101910 25/06/2013 FPIN KENT COUNTY COUNCIL (KCS)



Purchasing & Supply 4001 Stationery 704004 - Uni-ball UM153S Impac 04 2014 13.03 101911 19/06/2013 FPIN STAT-EXPRESS LTD.

Information Technology 2510 IT Comms SMS Monthly Long Number Rental 04 2014 236.80 101912 30/06/2013 FPIN MEDIABURST LTD

Workshops Management 3050 Leasing Charges REDUCTION CHARGE 04 2014 714.00 101913 27/06/2013 FPIN TCH LEASING

Workshops Management 3050 Leasing Charges CREDIT FPIN 101915 04 2014 -1894.46 101914 27/06/2013 FPIN TCH LEASING

Workshops Management 3050 Leasing Charges REDUCTION CHARGE 04 2014 1894.46 101915 24/06/2013 FPIN TCH LEASING

Workshops Management 3050 Leasing Charges CREDIT FPIN 100534 04 2014 -154.11 101917 24/06/2013 FPIN TCH LEASING

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment Cleanline Pine Disinfectant QA 04 2014 5.72 101918 18/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment Cleanline Lavender Polish Aero 04 2014 4.32 101918 18/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment Shades Air Fresh Summer Flower 04 2014 3.68 101918 18/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment Swarfega Lemon Hand Cleaner 4 04 2014 15.96 101918 18/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment Cleanline Thin Bleach 4.5% 5L 04 2014 5.88 101918 18/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support Brasso Liquid 175ML (EA) RB012 04 2014 6.45 101918 18/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment General Purpose Detergent 5L ( 04 2014 10.36 101919 12/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment Cleanline Pine Disinfectant QA 04 2014 2.86 101919 12/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment 6663 Scott Airflex Hand Towel 04 2014 55.22 101919 12/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment Window Cleaner With Trigger 50 04 2014 2.60 101919 12/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 1310 Cleaning products Builders Bucket Heavy Duty Bla 04 2014 5.31 101919 12/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 1310 Cleaning products Bryta Dishwasher Powder 5KG (E 04 2014 22.18 101919 12/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 1310 Cleaning products Bryta Dishwasher Powder 5KG (E 04 2014 33.27 101920 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment Cleanline Pine Disinfectant QA 04 2014 2.86 101920 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment Cleanline Thin Bleach 4.5% 5L 04 2014 7.35 101920 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment Cleanline Heavy Duty Degreaser 04 2014 14.76 101920 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment 6331 KC Hand Cleanser Everyday 04 2014 26.47 101920 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment 6332 KC Hair & Body Shower Gel 04 2014 44.59 101920 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment 6663 Scott Airflex Hand Towel 04 2014 27.61 101920 17/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment General Purpose Detergent 5L ( 04 2014 20.72 101921 14/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment 6663 Scott Airflex Hand Towel 04 2014 110.44 101921 14/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment 6331 KC Hand Cleanser Everyday 04 2014 52.94 101921 14/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 1310 Cleaning products Bryta Dishwasher Powder 5KG (E 04 2014 44.36 101921 14/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Bleach Liquid 4.5% (Freshline) B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Bleach Liquid 4.5% (Freshline) 04 2014 2.94 101922 13/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Air Freshner - spray B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Air Freshner -  spray 04 2014 5.52 101922 13/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Disinfect Pine Freshline 5Lt B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Disinfect Pine Freshline 5Lt 04 2014 5.72 101922 13/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Squeege hard rubber complete B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Squeegee Frame 22" 04 2014 10.92 101922 13/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Lifeguard 3 Way Cleaner 1L B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Lifeguard 3 Way Cleaner 1L 04 2014 12.24 101922 13/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Floor Squeegee 600mm B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Floor Squeegee 600mm 04 2014 21.14 101922 13/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Twine Mop Head B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Twine Mop Head 04 2014 12.90 101922 13/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

HD Degreaser 5L B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) HD Degreaser 5L 04 2014 9.84 101922 13/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Window Cleaner Trigger 500ml B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Window Cleaner Trigger 500ml 04 2014 7.80 101922 13/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Dettol Surface Cleaner 500ml B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Dettol Surface Cleaner 500ml 04 2014 10.50 101922 13/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Bann Abs Full Strip Stapler Bk B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Bann Abs Full Strip Stapler Bk 04 2014 2.06 101923 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Pens:Highlighter Yellow B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Pens:Highlighter Yellow 04 2014 2.88 101923 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Pens:Highlighter Green B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Pens:Highlighter Green 04 2014 0.96 101923 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Marker Pens:Highlighter Blue B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Marker Pens:Highlighter Blue 04 2014 2.88 101923 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Banner Medium Ballpoint Pen Bl B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Banner Medium Ballpoint Pen BK 04 2014 7.74 101923 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Bann Self Stk Note 76X76Mm Ye B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Bann Self Stk Note 76X76Mm Ye 04 2014 11.30 101923 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Bann Self Stk Notes 76X127 Ye B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Bann Self Stk Notes 76X127 Ye 04 2014 16.40 101923 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Ban A4 Pp 4D Pres R/Bind 38 Rd B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Ban A4 Pp 4D Pres R/Bind 38 Rd 04 2014 1.36 101923 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Bann A4 2 Ring Binder 25Mm Gr B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Bann A4 2 Ring Binder 25mm Gr 04 2014 7.02 101923 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Ban A4 Pp 2D Pres R/Bind 25 Bk B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Ban A4 Pp 2D Pres R/Bind 25 Bk 04 2014 20.80 101923 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Bann A4 2 Ring Binder 25Mm Bk B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Bann A4 2 Ring Binder 25Mm Bk 04 2014 7.02 101923 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Medium Duty 4 Hole Perf 16Sht B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Medium Duty 4 Hole Perf 16Sht 04 2014 2.53 101923 20/06/2013 FPIN BANNER BUSINESS SERVICES LTD

Technical Services 2085 Breathing Apparatus Adjusting belt 04 2014 176.55 101924 24/06/2013 FPIN DRAEGER SAFETY UK LTD

Purchasing & Supply 2303 Clothing & Footwear Resole & replace inner plate  04 2014 37.50 101925 11/06/2013 FPIN ALTBERG LTD

Purchasing & Supply 2303 Clothing & Footwear Freight Misc 04 2014 7.40 101925 11/06/2013 FPIN ALTBERG LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support Nylon sling 25mm x 120cm long 04 2014 93.84 101926 25/06/2013 FPIN THE HEIGHTEC GROUP LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support Pulsar hand ascender RH 04 2014 105.19 101926 25/06/2013 FPIN THE HEIGHTEC GROUP LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support Nylon sling 25mm x 60cm 04 2014 36.26 101926 25/06/2013 FPIN THE HEIGHTEC GROUP LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support Pulley alloy 5cm 04 2014 201.20 101926 25/06/2013 FPIN THE HEIGHTEC GROUP LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support AM320 Nasosafe NP Airway size 04 2014 10.95 101927 25/06/2013 FPIN BOUNDTREE MEDICAL EUROPE LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support DI535 Finger Pulse Oximeter 04 2014 59.00 101927 25/06/2013 FPIN BOUNDTREE MEDICAL EUROPE LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support SP925 SAM Pelvic splint 04 2014 52.95 101927 25/06/2013 FPIN BOUNDTREE MEDICAL EUROPE LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support FA331 Transpore Tape 04 2014 3.60 101927 25/06/2013 FPIN BOUNDTREE MEDICAL EUROPE LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support USU301 Medic badge (Black) 04 2014 4.90 101927 25/06/2013 FPIN BOUNDTREE MEDICAL EUROPE LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support SI235/45 Tweezers 04 2014 2.50 101927 25/06/2013 FPIN BOUNDTREE MEDICAL EUROPE LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support CARRIAGE 04 2014 5.95 101927 25/06/2013 FPIN BOUNDTREE MEDICAL EUROPE LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support AM320 Nasosafe NP Airway size 04 2014 10.95 101927 25/06/2013 FPIN BOUNDTREE MEDICAL EUROPE LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support AM320 Nasosafe NP Airway size 04 2014 10.95 101927 25/06/2013 FPIN BOUNDTREE MEDICAL EUROPE LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support CO310 Adjustable neck collar 04 2014 7.95 101927 25/06/2013 FPIN BOUNDTREE MEDICAL EUROPE LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support SP810 Kendrick Traction Device 04 2014 99.99 101927 25/06/2013 FPIN BOUNDTREE MEDICAL EUROPE LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support FA351 Waterproof tape 04 2014 8.97 101927 25/06/2013 FPIN BOUNDTREE MEDICAL EUROPE LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support DI057 Penlight 04 2014 4.50 101927 25/06/2013 FPIN BOUNDTREE MEDICAL EUROPE LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support BO009 Stats Notebook 04 2014 6.90 101927 25/06/2013 FPIN BOUNDTREE MEDICAL EUROPE LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support BG705 StatPacks G1 Medic vest 04 2014 79.90 101928 25/06/2013 FPIN BOUNDTREE MEDICAL EUROPE LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support D1410 Littmann Classic 11 SE S 04 2014 57.50 101928 25/06/2013 FPIN BOUNDTREE MEDICAL EUROPE LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support CARRIAGE 04 2014 5.95 101928 25/06/2013 FPIN BOUNDTREE MEDICAL EUROPE LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Appliance Bay.  Remove and dis 04 2014 365.00 101929 24/06/2013 FPIN DURNBURY LTD

Training 0715 Training Development & Support Form, Task, GT01, Group Activi 04 2014 665.00 101930 25/06/2013 FPIN CIRCLE SERVICES GROUP

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Investigate status/operation o 04 2014 388.48 101931 26/06/2013 FPIN BALM & DAVIES LTD

Property Services 2903 Consultancy Fees Fees re Surveyor 04 2014 368.13 101932 28/06/2013 FPIN HAYS CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY

Not Analysed B112 Fixed Assets Under Construction Land & Buildings Fee re Engineer 04 2014 1104.40 101933 28/06/2013 FPIN HAYS CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY

Property Services 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 883.52 101934 28/06/2013 FPIN HAYS CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY

Not Analysed B112 Fixed Assets Under Construction Land & Buildings Fee re Surveyor 04 2014 883.52 101935 28/06/2013 FPIN HAYS CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY

Property Services 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 917.63 101936 28/06/2013 FPIN HAYS CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY

Communications & Media 4008 Media Expenses Parade News 47 04 2014 100.00 101937 28/06/2013 FPIN DESIGN MATTERS

Operations - Urban Search and Rescue 2030 Operational Equipment Support BG943  - 511 rush tier system 04 2014 33.75 101938 27/06/2013 FPIN BOUNDTREE MEDICAL EUROPE LTD

Operations - Urban Search and Rescue 2030 Operational Equipment Support BG945 - 511 Moab 10  backpack 04 2014 202.50 101938 27/06/2013 FPIN BOUNDTREE MEDICAL EUROPE LTD

Operations - Urban Search and Rescue 2030 Operational Equipment Support CARRIAGE 04 2014 5.95 101938 27/06/2013 FPIN BOUNDTREE MEDICAL EUROPE LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works To empty deep lift pit and jet 04 2014 877.00 101939 21/06/2013 FPIN ASHWASTE ENVIRONMENTAL LTD



Property Services 1040 Planned Works H7 form 04 2014 45.00 101939 21/06/2013 FPIN ASHWASTE ENVIRONMENTAL LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works H7 form 04 2014 45.00 101940 21/06/2013 FPIN ASHWASTE ENVIRONMENTAL LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works To empty deep lift pit and jet 04 2014 1191.00 101940 21/06/2013 FPIN ASHWASTE ENVIRONMENTAL LTD

Soup Tomato In A Cup Pk 20 B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Soup Tomato In A Cup Pk 200 04 2014 54.69 101941 27/06/2013 FPIN DRINKMASTER LTD

Coffee White In A Cup Pk 20 B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Coffee White In A Cup Pk 20 04 2014 48.68 101941 27/06/2013 FPIN DRINKMASTER LTD

Tea White In A Cup Pk 20 B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Tea White In A Cup Pk 200 04 2014 96.69 101941 27/06/2013 FPIN DRINKMASTER LTD

Chocolate Drink In Cup Pk 20 B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Chocolate Drink In Cup Pk 200 04 2014 216.69 101941 27/06/2013 FPIN DRINKMASTER LTD

Disinfect Pine Freshline 5Lt B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Disinfect Pine Freshline 5Lt 04 2014 2.86 101942 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Detergent General Purpose 5Ltr B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Detergent General Purpose 5Ltr 04 2014 10.36 101942 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Broom head soft 24" B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Broom Head Soft Black Coco 24" 04 2014 2.48 101942 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Towel,6661, White K/Clark B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Towel, 6661, White K/Clark 04 2014 27.61 101942 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Dettol Surface Cleaner 500ml B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Dettol Surface Cleaner 500ml 04 2014 17.50 101942 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Wood Polish 400ml B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Wood Polish 400ml 04 2014 4.32 101942 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Toilet Roll 8538 Scott 320 B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Toilet Roll 8538 Scott 320 04 2014 10.03 101942 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Air Freshner - spray B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Air Freshner -  spray 04 2014 2.76 101942 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Descaler Viakal Trig 750Ml 6 B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Descaler Viakal Trig 750Ml 04 2014 3.44 101943 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Cleaner Flash All Purp Lem 5Lt B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Cleaner All Purp Lem 5Lt 04 2014 8.12 101943 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Air Freshner - spray B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Air Freshner -  spray 04 2014 1.84 101943 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Bleach Liquid 4.5% (Freshline) B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Bleach Liquid 4.5% (Freshline) 04 2014 2.94 101943 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Cleanline Rinse Aid 5L B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Cleanline Rinse Aid 5L 04 2014 8.12 101943 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Oven & Grill Cleaner 500ml B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Oven & Grill Cleaner 500ml 04 2014 2.84 101943 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Green Cream Cleaner 500ml B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Green Cream Cleaner 500ml 04 2014 1.42 101943 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

HD Degreaser 5L B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) HD Degreaser 5L 04 2014 4.92 101943 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Dettol Surface Cleaner 500ml B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Dettol Surface Cleaner 500ml 04 2014 7.00 101943 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Soap Filled Stl Wool Pads Pk10 B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Soap Filled Stl Wool Pads Pk10 04 2014 6.04 101943 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Lifeguard 3 Way Cleaner 1L B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Lifeguard 3 Way Cleaner 1L 04 2014 8.16 101943 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Detergent General Purpose 5Ltr B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Detergent General Purpose 5Ltr 04 2014 5.18 101943 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Disinfect Pine Freshline 5Lt B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Disinfect Pine Freshline 5Lt 04 2014 1.43 101943 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Glove Rubber H/Hold Yell Lge B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Glove Rubber H/Hold Yell Lge 04 2014 0.74 101943 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Wash Leather 600 X 600Mm B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Wash Leather 600 X 600Mm 04 2014 5.36 101943 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Metal Polish 150ml B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Metal Polish 150ml 04 2014 2.15 101943 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Milton Sterilising Fluid 5L B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Milton Sterilising Fluid 5L 04 2014 20.30 101943 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Detergent General Purpose 5Ltr B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Detergent General Purpose 5Ltr 04 2014 20.72 101944 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Toilet Paper 4476 Scott 2 Ply B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Toilet Paper 4476 Scott 2 Ply 04 2014 22.80 101944 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Soap, Liquid Standard  1000Ml B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Soap, Liquid Standard  1000Ml 04 2014 52.94 101944 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Towel,6661, White K/Clark B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Towel, 6661, White K/Clark 04 2014 138.05 101944 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Dettol Surface Cleaner 500ml B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Dettol Surface Cleaner 500ml 04 2014 21.00 101944 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Bleach Liquid 4.5% (Freshline) B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Bleach Liquid 4.5% (Freshline) 04 2014 5.88 101944 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

D/Cloth Stkette Red Ed30X35 10 B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) D/Cloth Stkette Red Ed30X35 10 04 2014 6.15 101944 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Brushes:Washing Up Brush Nylon B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Brushes:Washing Up Brush Nylon 04 2014 2.28 101944 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Dishwasher powder Bryta 5kg B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Dishwasher powder (Bryta) 5kg 04 2014 33.27 101944 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Disbursments: travel £0.48p pe 04 2014 24.00 101945 14/06/2013 FPIN REVELL ARCHITECTURE AND ENGINEERING

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance To investigate dampness in Occ 04 2014 1080.00 101945 14/06/2013 FPIN REVELL ARCHITECTURE AND ENGINEERING

Dishwasher powder Bryta 5kg B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Dishwasher powder (Bryta) 5kg 04 2014 22.18 101946 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Tufanega Lemon Hand Clean 4.5L B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Tufanega Lemon Hand Clean 4.5L 04 2014 15.96 101946 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Cleaner Flash All Purp Lem 5Lt B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Cleaner All Purp Lem 5Lt 04 2014 97.44 101946 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Bleach Liquid 4.5% (Freshline) B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Bleach Liquid 4.5% (Freshline) 04 2014 17.64 101946 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Washing Powder non-biological B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Washing Powder Non- biological 04 2014 24.32 101946 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Dettol Surface Cleaner 500ml B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Dettol Surface Cleaner 500ml 04 2014 17.50 101946 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Towel,6661, White K/Clark B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Towel, 6661, White K/Clark 04 2014 165.66 101946 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Soap Liquid Antiseptic Ltr 6 B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Soap Liquid Antiseptic Ltr 6 04 2014 27.44 101946 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Lifeguard 3 Way Cleaner 1L B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Lifeguard 3 Way Cleaner 1L 04 2014 40.80 101946 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Disinfect Pine Freshline 5Lt B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Disinfect Pine Freshline 5Lt 04 2014 17.16 101946 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Hair & Body Shower Gel B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) 6332 Hair & Body Shower Gel 04 2014 89.18 101946 25/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Workshops Management 3201 Petrol and Diesel Ultra Low Sulphur Diesel 04 2014 1334.16 101947 26/06/2013 FPIN PACE FUELCARE LTD

Catering 4130 Hospitality & Entertaining KP CATERING 04 2014 41.13 101948 28/06/2013 FPIN TYNDALLS BAKERY

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables Smart 880 77" Smart Board with 04 2014 2995.00 101949 25/06/2013 FPIN TECKNOWLEDGE (UK) LTD

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables Kramer Faceplate & Programming 04 2014 550.00 101949 25/06/2013 FPIN TECKNOWLEDGE (UK) LTD

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables Installation of Board, project 04 2014 845.00 101949 25/06/2013 FPIN TECKNOWLEDGE (UK) LTD

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables Smart Speakers 04 2014 155.00 101949 25/06/2013 FPIN TECKNOWLEDGE (UK) LTD

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables Smart Board Warranty Upgrade 04 2014 400.00 101949 25/06/2013 FPIN TECKNOWLEDGE (UK) LTD

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables Smart Speakers 04 2014 155.00 101950 27/06/2013 FPIN TECKNOWLEDGE (UK) LTD

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables Kramer Faceplate & Programing 04 2014 550.00 101950 27/06/2013 FPIN TECKNOWLEDGE (UK) LTD

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables Smart Board warranty upgrade 04 2014 400.00 101950 27/06/2013 FPIN TECKNOWLEDGE (UK) LTD

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables Smart 880 77" Smart Board with 04 2014 2995.00 101950 27/06/2013 FPIN TECKNOWLEDGE (UK) LTD

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables Epson EB-905 projector  04 2014 695.00 101950 27/06/2013 FPIN TECKNOWLEDGE (UK) LTD

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables Unicol Universal projector Kit 04 2014 140.00 101950 27/06/2013 FPIN TECKNOWLEDGE (UK) LTD

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables Installation of board, project 04 2014 845.00 101950 27/06/2013 FPIN TECKNOWLEDGE (UK) LTD

Communications & Media 4008 Media Expenses webiste blog integration 04 2014 520.00 101951 28/06/2013 FPIN PINGALA MEDIA LTD

Technical Services 2085 Breathing Apparatus Clear Bubble bags with seal st 04 2014 24.00 101952 28/06/2013 FPIN PACKAGING FIRST LIMITED

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 308.88 101953 03/07/2013 FPIN KILOFORCE LTD T/A GBN

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 217.00 101953 03/07/2013 FPIN KILOFORCE LTD T/A GBN

Operations - Urban Search and Rescue 2030 Operational Equipment Support USAR Essex Personnel ID Tag 04 2014 12.00 101954 17/06/2013 FPIN KEDON INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES LTD

Operations - Urban Search and Rescue 2030 Operational Equipment Support Postage 04 2014 3.00 101954 17/06/2013 FPIN KEDON INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 151.00 101955 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 151.00 101955 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 151.00 101955 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 151.00 101955 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 151.00 101955 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 151.00 101955 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 151.00 101955 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 162.00 101956 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 162.00 101956 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 162.00 101956 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 162.00 101956 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 162.00 101956 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 162.00 101956 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 162.00 101956 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD



Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 162.00 101956 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Planned Works 04 2014 162.00 101956 27/06/2013 FPIN S E S MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support M73 SL Petzl Vulcan screw gate 04 2014 266.72 101957 26/06/2013 FPIN LYON EQUIPMENT LTD

Technical Services 2032 Operational Equip-Initial Purchase 4ft x 3ft Sharp end blanket wi 04 2014 150.00 101958 26/06/2013 FPIN SPEEDINGS LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support Yellow shoe style bag for lift 04 2014 12.50 101958 26/06/2013 FPIN SPEEDINGS LTD

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support Freight Misc 04 2014 14.00 101958 26/06/2013 FPIN SPEEDINGS LTD

Technical Services 2032 Operational Equip-Initial Purchase 6ft x 1ft Sharp end blanket wi 04 2014 41.50 101958 26/06/2013 FPIN SPEEDINGS LTD

Technical Services 2032 Operational Equip-Initial Purchase 6ft x 4ft Sharp end blanket wi 04 2014 292.00 101958 26/06/2013 FPIN SPEEDINGS LTD

Technical Services 2032 Operational Equip-Initial Purchase 3ft x 2ft Sharp end blanket wi 04 2014 83.00 101958 26/06/2013 FPIN SPEEDINGS LTD

Property Services 1030 Int Decs/Alts & Improvements MIN/1314/131 - BA Maintenance 04 2014 770.00 101959 11/06/2013 FPIN SALIX STAINLESS STEEL FABRICATIONS LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Provisional Sum for additional 04 2014 47.00 101960 30/06/2013 FPIN L & D SERVICES LTD

Property Services 1040 Planned Works Office.  Supply and install do 04 2014 388.00 101960 30/06/2013 FPIN L & D SERVICES LTD

Information Technology 2510 IT Comms BT Monthly voice EFA OneBill a 04 2014 12529.23 101961 24/06/2013 FPIN BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Strategic Management Board 2903 Consultancy Fees Technical Assurance and Advice 04 2014 12598.39 101962 02/07/2013 FPIN ANALYSYS MASON LIMITED

Strategic Management Board 2903 Consultancy Fees 27/5-30/6/13 04 2014 10470.87 101962 02/07/2013 FPIN ANALYSYS MASON LIMITED

Strategic Management Board 2903 Consultancy Fees 27/5-30/6/13 04 2014 490.72 101962 02/07/2013 FPIN ANALYSYS MASON LIMITED

Strategic Management Board 2903 Consultancy Fees Technical Assurance and Advice 04 2014 -12598.39 101962 02/07/2013 FPIN ANALYSYS MASON LIMITED

Strategic Management Board 2903 Consultancy Fees Mileage 27/5-30/6/13 04 2014 1636.80 101962 02/07/2013 FPIN ANALYSYS MASON LIMITED

Performance Management & Improvement 2903 Consultancy Fees REBILLABLE EXPENSE 5/6 MAR 13 04 2014 182.10 101963 17/04/2013 FPIN ACTUATE UK LTD

Information Technology 2040 IT Support & Maintenance RISK Annual Support and Mainte 04 2014 400.00 101964 02/05/2013 FPIN JCAD LIMITED

Information Technology 4005 IT Consumables Increase in users from 51 to 1 04 2014 2200.00 101964 02/05/2013 FPIN JCAD LIMITED

Surcoat with sleeves - RTC class 3 B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Surcoat - RTC, Class 3 2XL 04 2014 112.60 101965 21/06/2013 FPIN ARCO LTD

Gloves Pvc Gauntlet Radiation B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Gloves Pvc Gauntlet Radiation 04 2014 58.50 101966 21/06/2013 FPIN ARCO LTD

Tape.Hazard Warning.Blk/Yel B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Tape.Hazard Warning.Blk/Yel 04 2014 85.00 101966 21/06/2013 FPIN ARCO LTD

Ear Plugs Foam B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Ear Plugs Foam 04 2014 133.86 101967 20/06/2013 FPIN ARCO LTD

Operations - Urban Search and Rescue 2030 Operational Equipment Support 1255600 Welders gauntlet 04 2014 23.26 101967 20/06/2013 FPIN ARCO LTD

Freight Misc B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Freight Misc 04 2014 10.00 101968 26/06/2013 FPIN CIVIL DEFENCE SUPPLY LTD

Knob, Tripod Mast M8x30 B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Knob, Tripod Mast M8x30 04 2014 45.00 101968 26/06/2013 FPIN CIVIL DEFENCE SUPPLY LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSD88216 04 2014 22.02 101969 18/06/2013 FPIN ANGLIA HOSE & HYDRAULICS LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSA88236 04 2014 213.91 101970 19/06/2013 FPIN ANGLO NET LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSD 88244 04 2014 8.34 101971 20/06/2013 FPIN AVIDALE LTD T/A CAR SPARES COLCHESTER

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSD 88237 04 2014 35.00 101972 19/06/2013 FPIN CENTRAL TRUCK AND BUS PARTS LTD

Property Services 1322 General Services WIVENHOE SEWERAGE 04.06.13 04 2014 76.89 101973 02/07/2013 FPIN VEOLIA WATER CENTRAL LIMITED (MILL HILL)

Property Services 1322 General Services WIVENHOE FIXED CHG 04 2014 71.50 101973 02/07/2013 FPIN VEOLIA WATER CENTRAL LIMITED (MILL HILL)

Property Services 1321 Water Meters WIVENHOE WATER 04.06.13 04 2014 92.49 101973 02/07/2013 FPIN VEOLIA WATER CENTRAL LIMITED (MILL HILL)

Property Services 1321 Water Meters WIVENHOE FIXED CHG 04 2014 13.38 101973 02/07/2013 FPIN VEOLIA WATER CENTRAL LIMITED (MILL HILL)

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment 6331 KC Hand Cleanser Everyday 04 2014 52.94 101974 21/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment Dettol Multi Purpose Surface T 04 2014 21.00 101974 21/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Technical Services 2085 Breathing Apparatus Plastic polish, box (12x 100ml 04 2014 36.69 101975 25/06/2013 FPIN GREYGATE CHEMICAL PRODUCTS LTD

Technical Services 2085 Breathing Apparatus Carriage 04 2014 10.84 101975 25/06/2013 FPIN GREYGATE CHEMICAL PRODUCTS LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 247.73 101976 26/06/2013 FPIN FIRST CALL EMPLOYMENT LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 49.01 101976 26/06/2013 FPIN FIRST CALL EMPLOYMENT LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 297.27 101977 26/06/2013 FPIN FIRST CALL EMPLOYMENT LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 222.20 101977 26/06/2013 FPIN FIRST CALL EMPLOYMENT LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 222.20 101978 26/06/2013 FPIN FIRST CALL EMPLOYMENT LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 294.03 101979 26/06/2013 FPIN FIRST CALL EMPLOYMENT LTD

Catering 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 294.03 101980 26/06/2013 FPIN FIRST CALL EMPLOYMENT LTD

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Reception: Disconnect redundan 04 2014 75.00 101981 01/07/2013 FPIN C S ELECTRICAL ESSEX LTD

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings 378/4213 - Cosatto Easi Peasi 04 2014 79.07 101982 23/06/2013 FPIN ARGOS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Assessment 04 2014 180.00 101983 30/06/2013 FPIN N A BETTS

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Treatment 04 2014 468.00 101983 30/06/2013 FPIN N A BETTS

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Treatment 04 2014 39.00 101983 30/06/2013 FPIN N A BETTS

Training 0702 Training Course Fees USAR 10/06/2013 04 2014 175.00 101984 02/07/2013 FPIN ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL - ESSEX SAFEGUARDING ADULTS BOARD

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Southend 03/06/13 04 2014 175.00 101984 02/07/2013 FPIN ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL - ESSEX SAFEGUARDING ADULTS BOARD

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Sible Hedingham 06/06/13 04 2014 175.00 101984 02/07/2013 FPIN ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL - ESSEX SAFEGUARDING ADULTS BOARD

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Leigh 03/06/13 04 2014 175.00 101984 02/07/2013 FPIN ESSEX COUNTY COUNCIL - ESSEX SAFEGUARDING ADULTS BOARD

Workplace Safety 4037 Fire Prevention Support Experian Searches - June 2013
 04 2014 57.40 101985 30/06/2013 FPIN EXPERIAN LTD

Finance & Pay 6899 Miscellaneous Expenses Reports on Companies 04 2014 113.76 101986 01/07/2013 FPIN DUN & BRADSTREET LTD

Training 0715 Training Development & Support Expenses 04 2014 55.90 101987 02/07/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0715 Training Development & Support Debreif/Dismatle and Excavate 04 2014 220.00 101987 02/07/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0715 Training Development & Support Printer Contribution 04 2014 26.00 101988 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0715 Training Development & Support Expenses 04 2014 174.00 101988 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0715 Training Development & Support Phone Calls (Setting up and or 04 2014 29.50 101988 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0715 Training Development & Support AOL Contribution 6 Months 04 2014 39.00 101988 24/06/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 25 - 3rd July 2013 04 2014 275.00 101989 02/07/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 26 - 4th July 2013 04 2014 275.00 101989 02/07/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses 3rd July 2013 04 2014 63.90 101989 02/07/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses - 4th July 2013 04 2014 63.90 101989 02/07/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses - 5th July 2013 04 2014 63.90 101989 02/07/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses - 9th July 2013 04 2014 63.90 101989 02/07/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 27 - 5th July 2013 04 2014 275.00 101989 02/07/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 28 - 9th July 2013 04 2014 275.00 101989 02/07/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 29 - 10th July 2013 04 2014 275.00 101989 02/07/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Course 30 - 11th July 2013 04 2014 275.00 101989 02/07/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses 10th July 2013 04 2014 63.90 101989 02/07/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Training 0702 Training Course Fees Expenses - 11th July 2013 04 2014 63.90 101989 02/07/2013 FPIN K P EYRE

Information Technology 2510 IT Comms Provision of conference call s 04 2014 90.10 101990 31/05/2013 FPIN BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC

Communications & Media 4008 Media Expenses People Management Bulletin - J 04 2014 100.00 101991 28/06/2013 FPIN DESIGN MATTERS

Clock - Folding alarm (CS Pack) B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Clock - Folding Alarm (ICS) 04 2014 34.95 101992 20/06/2013 FPIN CLIFTON CANVAS DEVELOPMENTS

Freight Misc B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Freight Misc 04 2014 7.50 101992 20/06/2013 FPIN CLIFTON CANVAS DEVELOPMENTS

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support CARRIAGE 04 2014 7.50 101993 28/06/2013 FPIN CLIFTON CANVAS DEVELOPMENTS

Technical Services 2030 Operational Equipment Support Tally - FDS Officer (ICS) C/W 04 2014 114.75 101993 28/06/2013 FPIN CLIFTON CANVAS DEVELOPMENTS

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health Counselling June. 13 04 2014 5073.00 101994 30/06/2013 FPIN HM PROJECT ASSURANCE & AUDIT LTD

Training 4111 Subsistence Allowances WITHAM MESSCLUB 04 2014 239.71 101995 24/06/2013 FPIN H&J FOODS LTD T/A OLYMPIC FOODS

Technical Services 2031 Managed Personal Protective Equipment PPE NEW RECRUITS JUNE 2013 04 2014 2027.23 101996 25/06/2013 FPIN BALLYCLARE LIMITED

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings To supply clear perspex sheet 04 2014 83.47 101997 24/06/2013 FPIN AMARI PLASTICS

Purchasing & Supply 2303 Clothing & Footwear Large reflective "Fire and Res 04 2014 37.00 101998 24/06/2013 FPIN ARCO LTD

Purchasing & Supply 2303 Clothing & Footwear Small reflective "Fire" badge 04 2014 30.00 101998 24/06/2013 FPIN ARCO LTD



Purchasing & Supply 2303 Clothing & Footwear Small reflective "Fire" badge 04 2014 195.00 101998 24/06/2013 FPIN ARCO LTD

Purchasing & Supply 2303 Clothing & Footwear Large reflective "Fire and Res 04 2014 240.50 101998 24/06/2013 FPIN ARCO LTD

Community Safety 4022 Crime & Disorder Partnership Contributions CSP 2013/14 04 2014 3000.00 101999 27/06/2013 FPIN COLCHESTER BOROUGH COUNCIL

Purchasing & Supply 1310 Cleaning products Builders Bucket Heavy Duty Bla 04 2014 7.08 102000 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment 6332 KC Hair & Body Shower Gel 04 2014 44.59 102000 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment 8577 Scott Performance Folded 04 2014 22.80 102000 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment 6663 Scott Airflex Hand Towel 04 2014 165.66 102000 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment Stockinette Roll Heavy 800G (E 04 2014 3.00 102000 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment Greenline Plus Hard Surface Cl 04 2014 32.48 102000 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment Dettol Multi Purpose Surface T 04 2014 21.00 102000 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment Swarfega Lemon Hand Cleaner 4 04 2014 31.92 102000 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Purchasing & Supply 2024 Cleaning Equipment 6331 KC Hand Cleanser Everyday 04 2014 26.47 102000 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Brushes:Washing Up Brush Nylon B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Brushes:Washing Up Brush Nylon 04 2014 1.90 102001 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Broom Head Bass 13" B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Broom Head Bass 13" 04 2014 3.82 102001 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

CLEAN MACHINE UK LTD B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Flash Lemon surface cleaner 04 2014 21.52 102001 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Toilet Roll 8538 Scott 320 B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Toilet Roll 8538 Scott 320 04 2014 50.15 102001 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Salt:  Dishwasher Salt 25Kg B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Salt: Dishwasher Salt 25Kg 04 2014 7.92 102001 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Wash Leather 600 X 600Mm B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Wash Leather 600 X 600Mm 04 2014 32.16 102001 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Detergent General Purpose 5Ltr B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Detergent General Purpose 5Ltr 04 2014 5.18 102001 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Dust Pan & Brush Set B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Dust Pan & Brush Set 04 2014 4.76 102001 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Dishwasher powder Bryta 5kg B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Dishwasher powder Bryta 5kg 04 2014 11.09 102001 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Sponge Large (Car) B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Sponge Large (Car) 04 2014 5.64 102001 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Towel,6661, White K/Clark B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Towel,6661, White K/Clark 04 2014 276.10 102001 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Wood Polish 400ml B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Wood Polish 400ml 04 2014 4.32 102001 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Cleaner, Surface,  Flash Lemon B205 Stocks & WIP (Purchasing & Supply Stores) Flash Lemon surface cleaner 04 2014 21.52 102001 20/06/2013 FPIN BUNZL CLEANING & HYGIENE SUPPLIES

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Station Manager's room.  Code 04 2014 109.22 102002 28/06/2013 FPIN BRENTWOOD LOCK & SAFE CO LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Rail tickets 04 2014 51.40 102003 01/07/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Transaction Fee 04 2014 7.00 102003 01/07/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Operations 4110 Travelling Expenses Billback Fee 04 2014 4.00 102003 01/07/2013 FPIN EXPOTEL HOTEL RESERVATIONS LTD

Property Services 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 2491.67 102005 27/06/2013 FPIN EMPRISE SERVICES LIMITED

Property Services 2903 Consultancy Fees CREDIT RE FPIN 100300 04 2014 -140.00 102006 19/06/2013 FPIN CASTLEPOINT BOROUGH COUNCIL

Emergency Planning (ECC) 4130 Hospitality & Entertaining 18.5 L Bottles of water Acc 11 04 2014 52.59 102008 25/06/2013 FPIN EDEN SPRINGS UK LIMITED

Property Services 1060 Grounds Maintenance Grounds Maintenance Contract - 04 2014 1557.60 102009 30/06/2013 FPIN C R SWIFT LANDSCAPING LTD

Property Services 1499 Furniture and Fittings To supply signage as per quota 04 2014 377.35 102010 12/06/2013 FPIN FASTSIGNS CHELMSFORD LIMITED

Community Safety 4021 Home Safety Call off order for Smoke Alarm 04 2014 5980.00 102011 28/06/2013 FPIN SPRUE SAFETY PRODUCTS LTD

Property Services 1330 Building Cleaning Contract Cleaning - June 2013 04 2014 3575.50 102012 30/06/2013 FPIN FACILICOM CLEANING SERVICES LTD

Communications & Media 4008 Media Expenses UKRO Notebooks 04 2014 743.00 102013 28/06/2013 FPIN BENSONS PRINTING COMPANY LTD

Operations - Urban Search and Rescue 2030 Operational Equipment Support DELIVERY CHARGE 04 2014 4.95 102014 26/06/2013 FPIN ARCO LTD

Operations - Urban Search and Rescue 2030 Operational Equipment Support CR Badge to rear "Fire & Rescu 04 2014 2.32 102014 26/06/2013 FPIN ARCO LTD

Operations - Urban Search and Rescue 2030 Operational Equipment Support CF Badge to left breast "Speci 04 2014 1.38 102014 26/06/2013 FPIN ARCO LTD

Operations - Urban Search and Rescue 2030 Operational Equipment Support 1874006 Hi Vis Jacket - XL (Cr 04 2014 37.76 102014 26/06/2013 FPIN ARCO LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSD 88340 04 2014 276.45 102015 04/07/2013 FPIN BRIDGESTONE UK LTD

Purchasing & Supply 2303 Clothing & Footwear 599M White polo shirt with ECF 04 2014 47.75 102016 25/06/2013 FPIN BALLANTYNE EDWARDS LTD

Purchasing & Supply 2303 Clothing & Footwear 599M White polo shirt with ECF 04 2014 47.75 102016 25/06/2013 FPIN BALLANTYNE EDWARDS LTD

Training 2016 Fitness Equipment RE56A Result team jacket, with 04 2014 69.06 102016 25/06/2013 FPIN BALLANTYNE EDWARDS LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSD 88339 04 2014 68.50 102017 04/07/2013 FPIN BRIDGESTONE UK LTD

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) WSD 87094 04 2014 641.66 102018 04/07/2013 FPIN BRIDGESTONE UK LTD

Not Analysed B118 Asset Protection 1213/290 Refurbishment Works. 04 2014 67094.21 102019 03/07/2013 FPIN BEARDWELL CONSTRUCTION LTD

Information Technology 2510 IT Comms 10x Manx Telecom Mobiles @ £8. 04 2014 111.30 102020 01/07/2013 FPIN MANX TELECOM LTD

Not Analysed B112 Fixed Assets Under Construction Land & Buildings Fee re Engineer 04 2014 1074.94 102021 03/07/2013 FPIN HAYS CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY

Property Services 4003 Postage & Direct Mailing FRANKING MACHINE CREDIT 04 2014 2000.00 102022 05/07/2013 FPIN NEOPOST LTD CREDIFON RCCB ACCOUNT

Property Services 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 1104.40 102023 03/07/2013 FPIN HAYS CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY

Property Services 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 235.60 102024 03/07/2013 FPIN HAYS CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY

Health & Safety 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 976.09 102025 03/07/2013 FPIN HAYS OFFICE SUPPORT

Information Technology 0190 Casual and Temporary Staff Temporary staff 04 2014 758.00 102026 03/07/2013 FPIN IT TALENT SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Technical Services 2031 Managed Personal Protective Equipment Hutton PPE Training Day Replac 04 2014 50.00 102028 01/07/2013 FPIN BALLYCLARE LIMITED

Technical Services 2031 Managed Personal Protective Equipment Hutton PPE Training Day Replac 04 2014 50.00 102028 01/07/2013 FPIN BALLYCLARE LIMITED

Human Resources 0960 Occupational Health MEDICAL REPORT FEE 04 2014 50.00 102029 28/06/2013 FPIN MILL ROAD SURGERY

Technical Services 2031 Managed Personal Protective Equipment Replacement 04 2014 238.51 102032 02/07/2013 FPIN BALLYCLARE LIMITED

Technical Services 2031 Managed Personal Protective Equipment Replacement 04 2014 238.51 102034 02/07/2013 FPIN BALLYCLARE LIMITED

Technical Services 2031 Managed Personal Protective Equipment Replacement 04 2014 238.51 102035 02/07/2013 FPIN BALLYCLARE LIMITED

Technical Services 2031 Managed Personal Protective Equipment Replacement 04 2014 238.51 102036 02/07/2013 FPIN BALLYCLARE LIMITED

Technical Services 2031 Managed Personal Protective Equipment Replacement 04 2014 238.51 102037 02/07/2013 FPIN BALLYCLARE LIMITED

Purchases B207 Stocks & WIP (Fleet Stores) NO ORDER NUMBER QUOTED 04 2014 77.82 102038 02/07/2013 FPIN BARNES GROUP KENT LIMITED

Technical Services 2031 Managed Personal Protective Equipment Replacement 04 2014 238.51 102040 02/07/2013 FPIN BALLYCLARE LIMITED

Property Services 1050 Building Maintenance Intruder Alarm: Alarm will not 04 2014 305.04 102041 04/07/2013 FPIN BLAKE CONTRACTORS LTD

Workshops Engineering 3404 Vehicle Spares END OF LIFE BATTERIES 04 2014 -163.77 102042 22/05/2013 FPIN LINCON BATTERIES LTD

Workshops Engineering 3404 Vehicle Spares END OF LIFE BATTERIES 04 2014 -83.04 102043 05/06/2013 FPIN LINCON BATTERIES LTD

Workshops Engineering 3404 Vehicle Spares CREDIT WSD 84094 04 2014 -98.78 102044 04/04/2013 FPIN AVIDALE LTD T/A CAR SPARES COLCHESTER

Human Resources 0962 Employee Subscriptions CIPD Renewal 04 2014 138.00 102045 03/07/2013 FPIN CIPD ENTERPRISES LTD

Human Resources 0962 Employee Subscriptions CIPD Renewal 04 2014 138.00 102045 03/07/2013 FPIN CIPD ENTERPRISES LTD

Human Resources 0962 Employee Subscriptions CIPD Renewal 04 2014 138.00 102045 03/07/2013 FPIN CIPD ENTERPRISES LTD

Human Resources 0962 Employee Subscriptions CIPD Renewal 04 2014 138.00 102045 03/07/2013 FPIN CIPD ENTERPRISES LTD

Human Resources 0962 Employee Subscriptions CIPD Renewal 04 2014 138.00 102045 03/07/2013 FPIN CIPD ENTERPRISES LTD

Human Resources 0962 Employee Subscriptions CIPD Renewal 04 2014 138.00 102045 03/07/2013 FPIN CIPD ENTERPRISES LTD

Human Resources 0962 Employee Subscriptions CIPD Renewal 04 2014 138.00 102045 03/07/2013 FPIN CIPD ENTERPRISES LTD
